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QUICK FACTS

QUICK FACTS SUPPORT STAFF

GENERAL INFORMATION Sports Nutrition: Nick Yonko
Location University Park, Pa. N .
Founded 1855 Strength Training: Jared Jarvi
Enroliment 47,261 Marketing and Promations: Danielle Ryan
Colors Blue and White | - Fvent Management: lan Previ
C.onference . B'g.Ten Athletic Trainer: Rebecca Hall
Nickname Nittany Lions

President Dr. Neeli Bendapudi Academic Advisor: Taylor Rozantz
Vice President of ICA Dr. Patrick Kraft Vice President of ICA Dr. Patrick Kraft
Home Field Char Morett-Curtiss Field

at the Penn State Field Hockey Complex (1,086)

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach Lisa Bervinchak-Love (Penn State, 1989)
Career Record/Years 17-17/3rd year
Record at Penn State/Years 17-17/3rd year
Assistant Coaches  Ayla Halus-Johnson (Penn State, 2013)
Amanda Dinunzio (Penn State, 2015)
Ally Hammel (Boston Univ., 2019)

Dir. of Operations Jodi Leydig
TEAM INFORMATION
2024 Record 9-9
2024 Big Ten Record 2-6
2024 Big Ten Tournament 0-0
Letterwinners Returning/Lost 17/7
Starters Returning/Lost 6/5
Newcomers 9
All-Time Record 760-314-37
All-Time Big Ten Record 151-76-1
All-Time Big Ten Tournament Record 34-22
NCAA Tournament Appearances 35
NCAA Tournament Record 27-39
NCAA Semifinal Appearances 8
NCAA Championship Game Appearances 2
Last NCAA Tournament Appearance 2022
Media Should Contact:
Strategic Comm. Contact Pat Donghia
Office Phone 814-865-1757
Email padli@psu.edu
Website www.GoPSUsports.com

Twitter / Instagram @PennStateFH

Facebook facebook.com/pennstatefieldhockey

Publication UBR #: UBR ICA 25-11

FIELD HOCKEY

Staff Assistant/Dir. of Operations: Jodi Leydig

Faculty Representative; Molly Countermine
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Name

Natalie Freeman
Katelyn Strawser
Lara Pyle
Madison Tambroni
Riley O’Donnell
Kerry O’Donnell
Joji Purdy

Morgan Snyder
Morgan McMenamin
Olivia Marthins
Madison Britton
Carly Seal

Aby Deverka
Maren Brady
Aubrey Semler
Elise DeWan

Ella Jennes
Cooper Cutchins
Mia Clarkson
Anouk Knuvers
Brooke Weaver
Emmy McCulley
Hope Russo
Hadley Hoffsmith
Hannah Schreckengaust
Sophia Mannino

Name

Maren Brady
Madison Britton
Mia Clarkson
Cooper Cutchins
Aby Deverka

Elise DeWan
Natalie Freeman
Hadley Hoffsmith
Ella Jennes
Anouk Knuvers
Sophia Mannino
Olivia Marthins
Emmy McCulley
Morgan McMenamin
Kerry O’Donnell
Riley O’Donnell
Joji Purdy

Lara Pyle

Hope Russo
Hannah Schreckengaust
Carly Seal

Aubrey Semler
Morgan Snyder
Katelyn Strawser
Madison Tambroni
Brooke Weaver

Pos.

M/F

FM
M/D
GK

FM
M/F

EL
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Gr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.

EL
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Gr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.
So.

Sr.

So.
So.

Sr.
Fr.

NUMERICAL

ALPHABETICAL

ROSTERS (alpha and numeric)

Hometown/High School

Ellicott City, Md./Garrison Forest School
Hummelstown, Pa./Lower Dauphin

Brisbane, Queensland, Australia/Brisbane

State College, Pa./State College

Lansdale, Pa./Springside Chestnut Hill Academy
Lansdale, Pa./Springside Chestnut Hill Academy
Virginia Beach, Va./Norfolk Academy
Fleetwood, Pa./Oley Valley

Lafayette Hill, Pa./The Episcopal Academy
Haddonfield, N.J./Haddonfield

West Grove, Pa./Avon Grove

Westampton, N.J./Rancocas Valley

Houston, Texas/The Kinkaid School

Ann Arbor, Mich./Pioneer

Orefield, Pa./Parkland

Collegeville, Pa./Methacton

Aerdenhout, The Netherlands/Coornert Lyceum
Virginia Beach, Va./Norfolk Academy

Virginia Beach, Va./Norfolk Academy
‘s-Hertogenbosch, The Netherlands/Stedeljik
Lancaster, Pa./Manheim Township
Hummelstown, Pa./Lower Dauphin

Summit, N.J./Oak Knoll

Palmyra, Pa./Palmyra

San Marcos, Calif./San Marcos

Doylestown, Pa./Central Bucks East

Hometown/High School

Ann Arbor, Mich./Pioneer

West Grove, Pa./Avon Grove

Virginia Beach, Va./Norfolk Academy

Virginia Beach, Va./Norfolk Academy

Houston, Texas/The Kinkaid School
Collegeville, Pa./Methacton

Ellicott City, Md./Garrison Forest School
Palmyra, Pa./Palmyra

Aerdenhout, The Netherlands/Coornert Lyceum
‘s-Hertogenbosch, The Netherlands/Stedeljik
Doylestown, Pa./Central Bucks East
Haddonfield, N.J./Haddonfield

Hummelstown, Pa./Lower Dauphin

Lafayette Hill, Pa./The Episcopal Academy
Lansdale, Pa./Springside Chestnut Hill Academy
Lansdale, Pa./Springside Chestnut Hill Academy
Virginia Beach, Va./Norfolk Academy

Brisbane, Queensland, Australia/Brisbane
Summit, N.J./Oak Knoll

San Marcos, Calif./San Marcos

Westampton, N.J./Rancocas Valley

Orefield, Pa./Parkland

Fleetwood, Pa./Oley Valley

Hummelstown, Pa./Lower Dauphin

State College, Pa./State College

Lancaster, Pa./Manheim Township

Head Coach: Lisa Bervinchak Love (Penn State ‘89); 3rd season as head coach, 32nd overall
Assistant Coaches: Ayla Halus-Johnson (Penn State '13); 3rd season at Penn State, 5th overall
Amanda Dinunzio (Penn State '15); 5th season at Penn State, 5th overall
Ally Hammel (Boston Univ., ‘19); 1st season at Penn State, 1st overall
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2024 STATS AND RESULTS

Penn State Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 01, 2024)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 8-9 4-4 4-5 0-0
CONFERENCE 2-6 2-2 0-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-3 2-2 4-1 0-0
Date Opponent Score Att. ## Player gp g a pts sh sh% sogsog% gw ps-attdsv
Aug 30  VIRGINIA L 1-2 503 3 Gladieux, Sophia 17 20 4 44 105 19 67 63 3 1-2 0
Sept 1 SYRACUSE L 1-2 705 1 Freeman, Natalie 17 2 0 4 18 11 12 66 1 01 0
Sep 06  at #13 Saint Joseph's L 1-4 400 17 Jennes, Ella 17 2 2 6 17 .11 8 47 2 0-0 0
Sep 08  at Delaware w 5-4 669 10 van Bekkum, Julien 17 3 6 12 13 23 6 46 0 0-0 0
Sep 13 at Kent State w 4-1 302 27 Taylor, Drew 16 1 2 4 12 08 8 66 0 0-0 O
Sep 15 PRINCETON w 3-2 510 2 Strawser, Katelyn 17 2 1 5 1 18 8 .72 0 0-0 O
Sep 22  at Bucknell wot  2-1 177 42 Mannino, Sophia 17 3 1 7 10 30 6 .60 1 0-0 O
* Sep 27 INDIANA w 3-2 316 9 McMenamin,Morga 13 1 0 2 6 .16 3 50 1 0-0 0
Sep 29  LAFAYETTE w 5-1 387 26 Schnarrs, Gery 17 0 0 0 5 .00 120 0 0-0 2
* Oct04  at #10 Iowa L 0-1 260 15 Semler, Aubrey 6 1 0 2 3 33 133 0 00 O
* Oct 06  at #2 Northwestern L 2-7 375 7 Lamb, Julia 16 0 0 0 3 .00 0 .00 0 0-0 1
* Oct11  at #4 Ohio State L 0-4 344 6 O'Donnell, Kerry 16 0 0 0 2 .00 2100 0 0-0 O
10/13/202 at Ohio w 5-0 30 12 Seal, Carly 17 1 0 2 2 50 2100 0 00 O
* Oct 18  MICHIGAN L 0-6 428 5 O'Donnell, Riley 8 00 0O 2 .00 1 .50 0 00 0
* Oct 20 MICHIGAN STATE wot  2-1 416 4 Tambroni, Madison 17 0 3 3 1 .00 0 .00 0 0-0 O
* Oct25  at Rutgers L 0-1 311 8 Snyder, Morgan 17 0 0 0 O0 .00 O .00 0O 0-0 1
* Nov 1 MARYLAND L 2-4 405 34 Acosta, Sofia 6 0 0 0 O0.00 O0.00 0 00 O
11 Britton, Madison 17 0 1 1 0 .00 0 .00 0 00 O
TEAM STATISTICS PSU oppP 14 Delgado, Lauren 9 00 0 O0.00 O0.00 0 00 O
SHOT STATISTICS 13 Deverka, Aby 12 0 0 0 0 .00 0 .00 0 00 O
Goals-Shot attempts 36-210 43-224 16 DeWan, Elise 4 0 0 0 0 .00 0 .00 0 00 O
Goals scored per game 2.12 2.53 22 McCulley, Emmy 4 0 0 0 0 .00 0 .00 0 00 O
Shot pct. 171 .192 Total 17 36 20 92 210 .17 125 59 8 1-3 4
Shots on goal-Attempts 125-210 138-224 Opponents 17 43 39 125 224 19 138 61 9 2-3 1
SOG pct. .595 .616
Shots/Game 12.4 13.2 # Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Save Pc¢t W-L-T Sho
PENALTY CORNERS 106 94 14 Delgado, Lauren 8 365:16 8 1.31 23 742 4-2-0 1/0
PENALTY STROKES 1-3 2-3 13 Deverka, Aby 12 663:11 35 3.17 68 .660 4-7-0 0/0
PENALTIES Total 17 1029:34 43 251 95 .688 8-9-0 1
Green cards 18 16 Opponents 17 1029:34 36 2.10 89 .712 9-8-0 4
Yellow cards 1 5
Red cards 0 0 Goals by Period 1st_2nd  3rd  4th OT Total
ATTENDANCE Penn State 5 6 8 15 2 36
Total 3670 2868 Opponents 14 5 14 10 0 43
Dates/Avg Per Date 8/459 9/319
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0 Shots by Period 1st_2nd  3rd  4th OT Total

Penn State
Opponents

Saves by Period

35 50 49 68 8 210

Penn State
Opponents

Corners by Period

Penn State
Opponents

TW/INSTA: @PennStateFH // rs: PennStateFieldHockey // GoPSUsports.com



A TRADITION OF WINNING

The Penn State field hockey program has
a rich and storied tradition unlike many
others. Year in and year out, the Nittany
Lions are among the top teams in the
nation and have shown a remarkable
consistency of winning.

All-Time NCAA Tournament Appearances

1. North Carolina ..o 41
2. Maryland .., 37
3. Penn State .....cccciiiieiisiinsneeneans 35
4. Old DOMINION ..o, 32

All-Time NCAA Tournament Games Played

1. North Carolina ..o 117
2. Maryland ... 97
3. Old DOMINION v 73
4. ConNeCtiCUL ..o 72
5. Penn State .....ccciiiieiiinnie e 66
All-Time NCAA Tournament Wins

1. North Carolina ..o, 84
2. Maryland ..., 69
3. Old DOMINION oo, 50
4. ConNeCtiCUL oo 47
5. Wake Forest ..o, 32
6. IOWA ..o 29
7. Penn State .....ccvieciiiciiiinieneneaie 28

All-Time NCAA Semifinal Appearances

1. North Carolina ..o, 27

2. Maryland .., 22

3. Old DOMINION v 17

4. ConNeCtiCUL oo 15

5.10WaA oo 11

6. Penn State .....ccciiiiiiecirsnn e 8
—

FIELD HOCKEY

Since Joining the Big Ten in 1992

Big Ten Wins

1. Penn State

2. Michigan

3. lowa

4. Northwestern
5. Ohio State

Big Ten Regular

Season Titles

1. Michigan

2. Penn State

3. lowa

4. Maryland

5. Michigan St.
Northwestern

7. Ohio State

First-Team

All-Big Ten Selections
1. Penn State

2. lowa

3. Michigan

4. Northwestern

Big Ten Defensive
Players of the Year
1. Penn State
2. lowa

Michigan
4. Maryland
5. Northwestern
6. Ohio State
7. Rutgers

168
162
148
13

108

W A DN OO N

80
67
56
42

10

- N N N O O

Big Ten Offensive

Players of the Year

1. Penn State

2. Michigan

3. lowa

4. Ohio State
Northwestern

. Michigan State

- N M DN N 0O O©

N O

. Maryland

Big Ten

Freshmen of the Year

1. Penn State 7

2. Maryland 6
lowa 6

4. Michigan 4
Michigan State 4

6. Ohio State 3
Northwestern 3

Academic All-Big Ten
Selections

1. Penn State 369
2. Northwestern 367
3. Michigan 325
4. Ohio State 307
5. Michigan St. 286
6. Indiana 270
7. lowa 238

Big Ten Tournament Titles

1. Michigan 10
2. Penn State 7
3. lowa 5
4. Michigan State 4
5. Maryland 2

Northwestern 2
7. Ohio State 1

Rutgers 1

| s |



1964 (4-0)
Head Coach: Pat Seni

10/3 Susquehanna W, 2-0
10/20 Bucknell W, 4-0
10/29 at Juniata W, 11-0
11/3 Lock Haven W, 5-4

11/7  at Susquehanna FH
Association Tournament

1965 (1-3-1)
Head Coach: Pat Seni

10/16 at West Chester L, 0-6

at West Chester L, 0-11
10/19 Bucknell T, 3-3
10/26 at Lock Haven L, 1-3

11/5 at Susquehanna FH
Association Tournament

11/9 Susquehanna W, 4-1

11/13 at USFHA Mid-East
Tournament at Dillsburg

1966 (1-2-1)
Head Coach: Pat Seni

10/20 at Bucknell T, 2-2

10/25 Lock Haven L, 2-6

11/5 at Wilson College
Tournament

11/8 West Chester L, 0-38

11/10 at Susquehanna W, 5-0

11/13 at USFHA Mid-East
Tournament
(at Buffalo, N.Y.)
11/24 at USFHA National
Tournament
(at St. Louis, Mo.)

1967 (3-2)
Head Coach: Pat Seni
10/19 Bucknell
10/26 at Lock Haven
10/31 at Dickinson
11/4  at Susquehanna
Tournament
11/7  at West Chester
11/9 Susquehanna
11/12 at USFHA Mid-East
Tournament
(at Pittsburgh, Pa.)
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1968 (2-2-1)
Head Coach: Pat Seni
10/12 West Chester
10/17 Bucknell
10/24 Lock Haven
10/29 Dickinson
10/31 at Susquehanna

“4=-=r-

1969 (3-3)
Head Coach: Nancy Bailey

10/16 at Bucknell L, 2-3
10/21 Lock Haven L, 0-6
10/28 Susquehanna W, 2-0
11/1  at Dickinson W, 7-2
11/6  at Shippensburg L,1-2
11/8-9 at Susquehanna
Tournament
11/13 at West Chester W, 1-0

11/15-16 at USFHA Mid-East
Tournament

1970 (1-5-1)

Head Coach: Tonya Toole
10/13 Bucknell L, 0-1
10/15 at Slippery Rock
10/22 at Susquehanna
10/24 at Lock Haven
10/27 Dickinson
10/29 Shippensburg
11/3  West Chester
11/7  at Susquehanna
Tournament
at USFHA Mid-East
Tournament
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1971 (5-3)

Head Coach: Tonya Toole
Susquehanna W, 1-0
at Bucknell W,
at Dickinson W,
Slippery Rock W,
L
L
W,
L

10/5

10/12
10/14
10/19
10/21
10/28

Lock Haven
at Shippensburg
10/30 SUNY-Cortland
11/2  at West Chester
11/5-6 at Susquehanna
Tournament
(at Lewisburg, Pa.)
11/12-14 at USFHA Mid-East
Tournament
(at Wilson College)
11/24-28 at USFHA Tournament,
(at West Chester, Pa.)

1972 (4-3-1)
Head Coach: Tonya Toole
10/11 Bucknell W, 6-0
10/14 SUNY-Cortland T, 1-1
10/19 Slippery Rock W, 5-0
10/20 at Millersville L, 3-4
10/24 Shippensburg W, 2-0
10/26 at Lock Haven L, 0-9
10/31 at Susquehanna W, 5-0
11/12 West Chester L, 0-1
11/4-5 at Susquehanna
Tournament

11/10-12 at USFHA Mid-East
Tournament
(at Buffalo, N.Y.)

1973 (3-2-3)

Head Coach: Tonya Toole
at Slippery Rock T, 3-3
at Bucknell W, 3-0
at Ursinus L, 0-2
SUNY-Cortland W,
at Shippensburg W,
T
L,
T

9/27

10/9

10/16

10/19

10/23

10/26 Millersville

10/30 Lock Haven

11/1  at West Chester

11/2-4 at Susquehanna
Tournament

11/10 at USFHA Mid-East
Tournament

2-1
2-3
1-1
0-3
1-1

1974 (5-2-2)

Head Coach: Gillian Rattray
9/30 Slippery Rock
10/5 at Wilson
10/8 Bucknell W,
10/10 Ursinus T,
10/15 West Chester L,
10/19 SUNY-Cortland W,
10/22 Shippensburg W,
10/26 at Millersville W,
11/5 at Lock Haven
11/9-10at Susquehanna Tournament

(at Lock Haven, Pa.)
11/16-17 at USFHA Mid-East Tourn.

(at Sewickley Academy, Pittsburgh
11/28-12/1 at USFHA Tournament

(at Carbondale, 1II.)

1975 (6-4-2)

Head Coach: Gillian Rattray
10/3  Maryland W, 4-1
10/7  at Slippery Rock W, 2-1
10/9 at SUNY-Cortland W,
10/14 at Bucknell W,
10/21 at Shippensburg T,
10/24 Millersville W,
10/28 East Stroudsburg T,
10/30 at West Chester L,
11/4  Lock Haven L,
11/6 at Ursinus L,
11/13 William Paterson W,
11/14 Ursinus L,

ObNOO—LOJOOJ—L
SO ALOOLb

1976 (9-3-2)
Head Coach: Gillian Rattray

9/28 at Millersville W, 2-0
10/5 Bucknell W, 4-1
10/9 at Maryland W, 5-1
10/16 SUNY-Cortland T, 11
10/19 Slippery Rock T, 1-1
10/26 at East Stroudsburg W, 1-0
10/30 Ursinus L, 0-2
11/2  at Lock Haven W, 2-1
11/6  West Chester L, 0-3
11/11 Franklin & Marshall (1) W, 1-1*
11/11 Delaware (1) L, 0-1
11/12 Maryland (1) W, 1-0
11/12 Slippery Rock (1) W, 3-1
11/13 at Glassboro (1) W, 3-0

*Penn State Won On Penetration
Time (9:16-5:02)

(1) EAIW Mid-Atlantic Championship
(Glassboro, N.J.)

ALL-TIME RESULTS

1977 (8-8)

Head Coach: Gillian Rattray
9/20 Millersville W, 4-0
9/27 Lock Haven L, 2-7
10/4  at Bucknell W, 8-3
10/8 Ohio State W, 5-1
10/11 SUNY-Cortland W, 3-0
10/15 East Stroudsburg W, 5-1
10/18 at Slippery Rock L,1-2
10/22 at Rutgers L, O0-1
10/27 Maryland L, 2-3
10/29 at Ursinus L, 2-3
11/1  Delaware W, 4-1
11/5 at West Chester L, 1-2
11/10 Lehigh (1) W, 4-3
11/10 Ursinus (1) L, 1-3
11/11 Temple (1) W, 2-1
11/11 Maryland (1) L,1-2

(1) EAIAW Regionals (Glassboro, N.J.)

1978 (13-1-3)
Head Coach: Gillian Rattray

9/19  at Millersville W, 4-0
9/28 at Lock Haven W, 3-0
10/3  Bucknell W, 5-0
10/5 at Delaware T, 1-1
10/7  Rutgers W, 3-0
10/10 at East Stroudsburg W, 5-0
10/13 at Ohio State T, 2-2
10/14 Indiana W, 3-0
10/14 Central Michigan W, 6-0
10/19 Slippery Rock W, 6-1
10/21 Connecticut T, 2-2
10/22 at SUNY-Cortland W, 3-0
10/26 West Chester W, 3-1
10/28 Ursinus W, 3-1
10/31 at Maryland W, 2-1
11/3 Temple (1) L, 1-2
11/4  Pennsylvania (1) W, 2-1
(1) EAIAW Regionals (Philadelphia, Pa.)
1979 (18-3)

Head Coach: Gillian Rattray
9/18 at Bucknell W, 7-0
9/20 Millersville W, 6-1
9/25 atla Salle W, 4-1
9/29 Lock Haven L, 1-2
10/2  Maryland W, 3-1
10/4 Delaware W, 5-2
10/6 Ohio State W, 7-0
10/11 East Stroudsburg W, 2-0
10/13 at Rutgers W, 6-2
10/14 at Connecticut W, 2-1
10/16 at Slippery Rock W, 6-1
10/20 at West Chester L, 1-3
10/23 SUNY-Cortland W, 6-0
10/31 at Ursinus W, 1-0
11/16 Temple (1) W, 1-0 (PS)
11/17 Ursinus (1) W, 3-0
11/18 Maryland (1) W, 1-0 (OT)
11/28 Princeton (2) W, 3-0
11/29 William & Mary (2) W, 1-0
11/30 Massachusetts (2) W, 3-2 (OT)
12/1  LongBeach St. (2) L, 0-2

(1) EAIAW Mid-Atlantic Championship
(Philadelphia, Pa.)

(2) AIAW National Tournament
(Princeton, N.J.)

TW/INSTA: @PennStateFH // rs: PennStateFieldHockey // GoPSUsports.com



ALL-TIME RESULTS

1980 (22-0-2)

Head Coach: Gillian Rattray
AIAW National Champion

9/11
9/16
9/20
9/21
9/23
9727
9/30
10/2
10/4
10/7
10/11
10/12
10/18
10/19
10/21
10/28
11/2
11/7
11/8
11/9
11/19
11/20
11/21
11/22

Bucknell W, 6-0
Temple W, 3-1
Vermont (1) W, 6-0
at Connecticut (1) T, 11
La Salle W, 4-0 (20T)
at Lock Haven W, 3-1
Slippery Rock W, 9-0
at Delaware W, 1-0
Rutgers W, 7-0
at Maryland W, 1-0
Indiana (2) W, 4-0
at Ohio State T, 1-1
at Virginia W, 2-0
at James Madison W, 2-0
at SUNY-Cortland W, 1-0
Ursinus W, 4-0
West Chester W, 2-0
Princeton (3) W, 5-0
Delaware (3) W, 2-0
Ursinus (3) W, 1-0
Miami (Ohio) (4) W, 2-0
Long Beach St. (4) W, 2-0
Delaware (4) W, 3-2 (OT)
California (4) W, 2-1

(1) at Husky Invit, (Storrs, Conn.)
2) at Ohio State University
3) EAIAW Regional Tournament

4) AIAW National Tournament

(
(
(College Park, Md.)
(
(

Carbondale, III.)

1981 (19-2-1)

Head Coach: Gillian Rattray
AIAW National Champion

9/10
9/19
9/20
9/22
9/24
9/26
10/1
10/10
10/10
10/13
10/15
10/18
10/22
10/25
10/27
10/29
10/31
11/6
11/7
11/19
11/20
11/21

at Bucknell W, 6-1
at New Hampshire W, 5-0
at lowa W, 3-0
at La Salle W, 6-0
Lock Haven W, 2-1
Connecticut T, 2-2
Delaware W, 4-1
Rhode Island (1) W, 5-0
at Rutgers W, 3-0
at Temple L, 2-3
Maryland W, 4-1
James Madison W, 7-0
Cortland W, 8-0
Virginia W, 3-0
at West Chester W, 6-1
Ohio State W, 7-0
at Ursinus W, 2-1
Delaware (2) L, 1-4
Princeton (2) W, 2-1
Dartmouth (3) W, 2-0
lowa (3) W, 4-1
Temple (3) W, 5-1

(1) at Rutgers University

(2) EAIAW Mid-Atlantic Championship
(Philadelphia, Pa.)

(8) AIAW Championships (Berkeley,

Calif.)

FIELD HOCKEY

9/14
9/18
9/19
9/23
9/25
9/26
9/30
10/2
10/5
10/9
10/12
10/16
10/17
10/23
10/24
10/26
10/30
11/14
11/20

1982 (14-6)
Head Coach: Gillian Rattray
NCAA Semifinals

Princeton W, 1-0 (OT)
at Ohio State W, 2-0
Purdue (1) W, 2-0
at Lock Haven L, 2-3 (OT)
at Davis & Elkins W, 2-1 (OT)
at American W, 7-0
at Delaware W, 1-0
North Carolina W, 6-1
at Maryland W, 1-0
Rutgers W, 2-0
Temple W, 1-0
at Connecticut L, O-1
at Rhode Island W, 3-0
at Virginia L, 0-1
at James MadisonL, 1-2 (OT)
West Chester W, 2-0
Ursinus W, 2-0
at California (2) W, 2-1 (OT)
Old Dominion (3) L, 3-4 (OT)
Delaware (3) L, 0-4

11/21

(1) at Ohio State University
(2) NCAA Qtrs. (Berkeley, Calif.)
(8) NCAA Semifinals (Philadelphia, Pa.)

1983 (14-3-5)

Head Coach: Gillian Rattray

9/11
9/13
917
9/18
9/22
9/24
9727
9/29
10/1
10/2
10/4
10/8
10/11
10/15
10/20
10/23
10/25
10/29
11/4
11/6
11/12
11/13

Ohio State
Toledo

at Duke

at North Carolina
at Princeton
Syracuse

James Madison
Delaware

at New Hampshire
lowa (1)
Maryland

at Rutgers

at Temple
Connecticut

at Bucknell
Virginia

at West Chester
at Ursinus

Brown

Davis & Elkins
New Hampshire (2)
at Connecticut (3)

W, 2-0
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-1
-0
-1
-0
-0
-0
-1
-1
-2
-0
-1
-4
-4
-2
-0
-1
-1
-1
-2
-0
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L, O-1

(1) at University of New Hampshire
(2) NCAA First Round (Storrs, Conn.)
(8) NCAA Quarterfinals (Storrs, Conn.)

1984 (14-8-1)

Head Coach: Gillian Rattray

9/11
9/15
917
9/20
9/22
9727
9/29
10/2
10/6
10/9
10/11
10/13
10/14
10/16
10/20
10/21
10/23
10/25
10/27
10/30
11/3
11/3
11/10

Toledo W, 3-1
Lock Haven W, 1-0 (OT)
at James Madison W, 3-0
Princeton W, 2-0
at Syracuse W, 1-0
at Delaware T, 2-2
New Hampshire L, O-1
at Maryland W, 2-0
at Connecticut W, 2-1 (OT)
Temple L, 1-2
at Pennsylvania L, 0-2
Rutgers L, O-1
North Carolina L, 1-2 (OT)
Bucknell W, 4-0
at Ohio State W, 2-0
lowa (1) L, 1-2 (OT)
West Chester W, 3-0
Ursinus W, 3-1
Lehigh W, 8-0
at Virginia L,1-2
at Davis & Elkins W, 4-1
Eastern Kentucky (2) W, 3-0
Rutgers (3) L, 0-3

(1) at Ohio State University
(2) at Davis & Elkins College

(8) NCAA First Round (Philadelphia, Pa.)

1985 (16-4-1)

Head Coach: Gillian Rattray

9/3
97
9/8
9/12
9/15
917
9/22
9/26
10/1
10/5
10/8
10/10
10/15
10/19
10/24
10/30
11/2
11/5
11/7
11/9
11/16

Toledo

at North Carolina
at Duke

at Lock Haven
Ohio State
James Madison
Syracuse
Delaware
Maryland
Connecticut
at Bucknell

at Temple

at Rutgers
Davis & Elkins
at Ursinus

at Princeton
at Lehigh
Pennsylvania
West Chester
Virginia
Maryland (1)

W, 2-0
L, 0-5
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(1) NCAA First Round (Storrs, Conn.)

1986 (18-5-2)

Head Coach: Gillian Rattray

NCAA Semifinals

8/31 Purdue W, 5-1
9/6  lowa (1) L, 1-3
9/7  at Toledo W, 3-0
9/10 Lock Haven W, 1-0
9/13 at James Madison W, 4-3
9/14  at Virginia W, 2-0
9/18 Northeastern W, 3-0
9/21  at Syracuse T, 2-2
9/25 at Delaware W, 2-1
9/27 at New Hampshire W, 3-2
9/30 at Maryland W, 3-1
10/4  at Connecticut L, 0-1
10/8 Temple W, 3-0
10/12 Rutgers T, 1-1
10/15 Bucknell W, 3-0
10/19 at Pennsylvania L, 2-3 (20T)
10/23 Ursinus W, 5-1
10/25 at Davis & Elkins W, 3-0
10/29 Princeton W, 2-0 (OT)
11/1  Lehigh W, 3-2 (20T)
11/4  at West Chester W, 3-2 (OT)
11/15 West Chester (2) W, 2-1 (40T)
11/16 Old Dominion (3) W, 1-0
11/22 lowa (4) L, 0-2
11/23 North Carolina (5) L, 0-4

(1) at Purdue University
@
©
(4) NCAA Semifinals (Norfolk
(

2) NCAA First Round (University Park)
NCAA Quarterfinals (University Park)

, Va.)

5) NCAA Third Place Game (Norfolk, Va.)

1987 (14-5-2)

Head Coach: Charlene Morett

97
9/10
917
9/20
9/24
9/26
9/29
10/3
1074
10/7
10/10
10/13
10/16
10/18
10/21
10/25
10/27
10/31
11/3

Purdue

at Lock Haven
James Madison
Syracuse

Delaware

New Hampshire
Maryland

at Ohio State W, 3
Michigan State (1)

at Temple

at Rutgers

at Bucknell
Pennsylvania
Connecticut
at Ursinus
Davis & Elkins
at Princeton
at Lehigh
West Chester
11/7  Virginia

11/14 at West Chester (2)
(1) at Ohio State University
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(2) NCAA First Round (West Chester, Pa.)
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1988 (15-6-1)

Head Coach: Charlene Morett
A-10 West Reg. Season Champ

9/8
9/11
9/15
9/18
9/22
9/25
9/27
10/1
10/5
10/7
10/9
10/11
10/14
10/19
10/23
10/26
10/29
11/1
11/5
11/6
11/12
11/13

Lock Haven W, 5-0
at Syracuse W, 1-0
Ohio State W, 5-1
at St. Joseph’s (Pa.) W, 1-0
at Delaware L, 0-1
at Virginia W, 2-1
at Maryland W, 3-1
at Connecticut L, 0-4
Temple W, 3-1
Lehigh W, 2-1
Rutgers T, 1-1
Bucknell W, 2-1
at Pennsylvania L, 0-1 (OT)
Ursinus W, 2-0
at Massachusetts L, 0-38
Princeton W, 2-1
at James Madison W, 4-0

at West Chester W, 1-0 (OT)

at Temple (1) W, 3-2
Massachusetts (1) L, O-1
Delaware (2) W, 3-1

at Pennsylvania (3) L, 1-2 (20T)

(1) Atlantic 10 Tournament
(Philadelphia, Pa.)
(2) NCAA First Round (Philadelphia, Pa.)

(3) NCAA Quarterfinals (Philadelphia, Pa.)

1989 (18-3-1)

Head Coach: Charlene Morett
A-10 Regular Season Champion
A-10 Tournament Champion

9/8
9/10
9/14
917
9/21
9/24
9/26
9/29
10/1
10/4
10/7
10/8
10/10
10/15
10/21
10/23
10/25
10/29
10/30
11/4
11/5
11/10

at Old Dominion L, 0-3
Duke (1) W, 1-0
James Madison W, 8-0
Syracuse W, 6-0
Delaware W, 3-0
Connecticut W, 2-0
Maryland W, 2-1 (20T)
Saint Joseph’s W, 5-0
Massachusetts W, 1-0
at Temple T, 3-3
at Rutgers W, 4-2
Rhode Island (2) W, 3-0
at Bucknell W, 2-0
at Lehigh W, 4-0
New Hampshire L, 1-5
Pennsylvania W, 2-1
at Princeton W, 5-4
West Chester W, 3-0
at Ursinus W, 2-1
Rutgers (3) W, 2-0
Massachusetts (3) W, 1-0
at Pennsylvania (4) L, 1-2

(1) at Old Dominion University

(2) at Rutgers University

(3) Atlantic 10 Tournament
(Piscataway, N.J.)

(4) NCAA First Round (Philadelphia, Pa.)

1990 (21-4)

Head Coach: Charlene Morett

A-10 Regular Season Champion

NCAA Semifinals

A-10 Tournament Champion

9/2
9/12
9/15
9/18
9/20
9/22
9/25
9/29
9/30
10/3
10/7
10/9
10/11
10/14
10/15
10/17
10/21
10/22
10/24
10727
11/3
11/4
11/11
11/17
11/18

Michigan State W, 7-0
at Syracuse W, 3-0
Old Dominion L, 1-2 (OT)
Lehigh W, 7-1
at Delaware W, 2-1
at Connecticut W, 3-0
at Maryland | 3-
at James Madison | 8-
at Virginia , B-
Temple , 4-
Rutgers | B-
at Lafayette 0 1-
Bucknell -
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at Massachusetts
Rhode Island (1)
Ursinus

at Saint Joseph’s
at Pennsylvania
Princeton

at West Chester
Rutgers (2)
Temple (2)
Temple (3)

North Carolina (4)
lowa (4)

LO1
L, 0-1

(1) at University of Massachusetts
(2) Atlantic 10 Tournament

(8) NCAA Quarterfinals
)

4) NCAA Semifinals (Piscataway, N.J.)

1991 (18-3-1)

Head Coach: Charlene Morett

9/8
9/9
9/13
9/15
9/19
9/24
9/26
9/29
10/2
10/5
10/8
10/11
10/13
10/16
10/20
10/23
10727
11/1
11/3
11/17
11/23
11/24

NCAA Semifinals
at Old Dominion
Northern lllinois (1)
Syracuse
North Carolina
Delaware
Maryland
at Bucknell
Virginia
at Temple
at Rutgers
Lafayette
Saint Joseph’s
Massachusetts
at Ursinus
Pennsylvania
at Princeton
West Chester
James Madison
Connecticut
Boston University (2)
North Carolina (3)
Maryland (3)
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(1) at Old Dominion University
(2) NCAA Quarterfinals (HOME.)
(8) NCAA Semifinals Villanova, Pa.)

ALL-TIME RESULTS

1992 (16-5-1, 8-2 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett

9/8  at Syracuse W, 4-1
9/13 Rutgers W, 2-0
9/19 at Connecticut W, 3-1
9/20 at Lafayette W, 4-0
9/23 at Maryland T,0-0
9/30 Temple W, 4-2
10/2  Ohio State W, 4-0
10/4  lowa L, 1-2
10/6 at Pennsylvania W, 1-0
10/9 at Michigan W, 2-1
10/10 at Michigan State W, 2-1
10/16 at lowa L, 2-3 (20T)
10/17 Michigan (1) W, 6-1
10/24 Old Dominion L, 1-2
10/25 North Carolina L, 1-2
10/30 at Michigan State W, 3-0
10/31 Northwestern (2) W, 2-1
11/3  West Chester W, 2-0
11/6  Ohio State W, 3-1
11/8 Northwestern W, 1-0
11/12 Temple (3) W, 4-2
11/15 at UMass (4) L, 0-1 (OT)

(1) at University of lowa

(2) at Michigan State University
(8) NCAA First Round (HOME)
(4) NCAA Qtrs. (Amherst, Mass.)

1993 (20-2, 9-1 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett
Big Ten Reg. Season Champion

NCAA Semifinals
Syracuse
at Rutgers
at Temple
Connecticut
Lafayette
Maryland
at Old Dominion
North Carolina (1)
Michigan
lowa
Pennsylvania
at Ohio State
Northwestern (2)
at Michigan State
Michigan State (3)
at lowa
at West Chester
Ohio State
Michigan (4)
11/7  at Northwestern
11/14 Syracuse (5)
11/20 N. Carolina (6) L, 1-2
(1) at Old Dominion University
2) at Michigan State University
) at University of lowa
) at Northwestern University
)
)

9/10
9/14
9/15
9/18
9/19
9/21
9/24
9/26
10/1
10/3
10/6
10/10
10/16
10/17
10/23
10/24
10/28
10/31
11/6
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NCAA Quarterfinal (HOME))
NCAA Semifinals (Piscataway, N.J.)

1994 (13-7-2, 6-4-1 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett

9/4  at Syracuse W, 3-0
9/7  West Chester W, 3-0
9/9  James Madison T, 2-2
9/15 at Lafayette W, 1-0
9/17  at Connecticut L, 1-2 (20T)
9/20 Temple W, 3-0
9/22  at Maryland L, 0-2
9/25 at Ohio State W, 1-0 (OT)
9/30 at Michigan State W, 2-0
10/2  at Michigan L, 0-1
10/7 lowa W, 2-0
10/9 Northwestern L, 1-2
10/14 Michigan State W, 2-1 (20T)
10/16 Michigan W, 5-1
10/18 at Pennsylvania W, 3-1
10/22 Old Dominion W, 2-1
10/23 Ohio State L, 1-4
10/28 at Northwestern T, 2-2
10/30 at lowa W, 2-0
11/5  lowa (1) L, 0-1 (OT)
11/10 Princeton (2) W, 5-0
11/13  James Madison (3) L, 0-1 (20T)

(1) Big Ten Tourn. (Columbus, Ohio)
(2) NCAA First Round (Univ. Pk. Pa.)
(3) NCAA Quarterfinals (Boston, Mass.)

1995 (15-9, 6-4 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett
Big Ten Tournament Champion

9/2  at North Carolina L, 0-6
9/4  at Old Dominion L, 0-7
9/10 at West Chester W, 1-0 (OT)
9/12  Lafayette W, 5-2
9/15 Connecticut W, 1-0 (20T)
9/17 at Temple L, 2-3
9/20 Maryland L, 1-2 (OT)
9/22  Northwestern W, 6-0
9/24  lowa L, 0-2
9/27 Syracuse W, 2-1 (OT)
9/29 James Madison W, 4-3 (OT)
10/1  at Ohio State W, 4-1
10/6 at Michigan W, 4-3
10/8  at Michigan State W, 1-0 (20T)
10/15 Ohio State L, 1-2
10/17 Pennsylvania W, 3-1
10/20 at lowa L, 2-3
10/22 at Northwestern L, 3-4
10/27 Michigan State W, 2-1
10/29 Michigan W, 6-1
11/4  Northwestern (1) W, 2-1
11/5 lowa (1) W, 4-1
11/9 Stanford (2) W, 5-0
11/12 at James Madison (3) L, 0-3

(1) Big Ten Tournament

(University Park, Pa.)

(2) NCAA First Round

(University Park, Pa.)

(3) NCAA Quarterfinals (Harrisonburg, Va.)

TW/INSTA: @PennStateFH // rs: PennStateFieldHockey // GoPSUsports.com



ALL-TIME RESULTS

1996 (14-9, 6-4 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett
Big Ten Tournament Champion

9/1 North Carolina L, 0-3
9/8  Old Dominion L, 2-4
9/11  at Lafayette W, 3-1
9/18 at Syracuse W, 4-1
9/21  at Connecticut L,1-2
9/22 at Massachusetts L, 3-4 (ot)
9/25 West Chester W, 5-1
9/27  at Michigan State L, 2-4
9/29  at Michigan W, 5-2
10/4  lowa L, 1-4
10/6  Northwestern W, 5-0
10/9 Temple W, 7-0
10/13 at Ohio State L,1-2
10/18 at Northwestern W, 5-4
10/20 at lowa L,1-5
10/25 Michigan W, 7-3
10/27 Michigan State W, 4-0
10/30 at Pennsylvania W, 3-0
11/3 Ohio State W, 4-0
11/8 Michigan (1) W, 4-1
11/9  Ohio State (1) W, 3-1
11/10 lowa (1) W, 3-1
11/16 Maryland (2) L, 1-3

(1) Big Ten Tournament (Evanston, lli.)
(2) NCAA First Round (Norfolk, Va.)

1997 (18-6, 7-3 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett
Big Ten Reg. Season Champion
Big Ten Tournament Champion
8/30 at North Carolina L, 5-6 (OT)
9N at James Madison W, 2-1
9/56  at Temple
9/6  at West Chester
9/10 Lafayette
9/13 at Old Dominion
9/14  at Wiliam & Mary
9/20 Connecticut
9/24  Syracuse
9/28 Ohio State
10/3  at Northwestern
10/5 atlowa
10/10 Michigan State
10/12 Michigan
10/19 at Ohio State
10/24 at Michigan
10/26 at Michigan State
10/29 Pennsylvania
10/31 Northwestern
11/2  lowa
11/8 Michigan State (1)
11/9  Michigan (1)
11/15 Massachusetts (2)
11/16 at Virginia (3)
(1) Big Ten Tournament (lowa City)
(2) NCAA First Round (Virginia)
(3) NCAA Quarterfinals (Virginia)

=
n

Lbomvohbid

_L(Ij)(n

z==rzs
@ e

©
S|

=
W =N
T
@

TEEZTTTZTEICETETEAD
@)
3

DOTRON N RNW— 0N ®
L R SN S R

FIELD HOCKEY

1998 (18-5, 8-2 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett
Big Ten Reg. Season Champion

Big Ten Tournament Champion
9/5  North Carolina (1) L, 0-3
9/6  Duke (1) W, 1-0
9/12  Old Dominion (2) W, 4-3
9/16  West Chester W, 4-0
9/19  at Connecticut L, 34
9/23 Temple W, 10-1
9/25 lowa W, 6-1
9/27  Northwestern W, 6-1
9/30 at Syracuse W, 6-1
10/2  James Madison W, 2-1
10/4  at Ohio State L, O-1
10/9 at Michigan State W, 2-1
10/11 at Michigan W, 4-2
10/16 at lowa L, 2-4
10/18 at Northwestern W, 2-0
10/23 Michigan W, 2-0
10/25 Michigan State W, 6-1
10/28 at Pennsylvania W, 6-0
11/1  Ohio State W, 2-0
11/7  lowa (3) W, 3-2
11/8  Michigan (3) W, 3-1
11/14 Massachusetts (4) W, 1-0
11/15 Princeton (5) L, 1-3

(1) at St. Louis, Mo.

(2) at Messiah College

(3) Big Ten Tournament

(East Lansing, Mich.)

(4) NCAA First Round (Princeton, N.J.)
(5) NCAA Quarterfinals (Princeton, N.J.)

1999 (17-5, 8-2 Big Ten)

Head Coach: Charlene Morett
9/3  Ohio W, 5-2
9/5  North Carolina
9/11  at Old Dominion
9/12  Northeastern (1)
9/15  West Chester
9/17  Connecticut
9/21 at Temple
9/24  at Northwestern
9/26 at lowa
9/29 Syracuse
10/1  Michigan State
10/3  Michigan
10/8 James Madison
10/10 Ohio State
10/15 Northwestern
10/17 lowa
10/24 at Ohio State
10/27 Pennsylvania
10/29 at Michigan
10/31 at Michigan State
11/6  Michigan (2) L, 1-
11/13 North Carolina (3)
(1) at Old Dominion University
(2) Big Ten Tournament
(Columbus, Ohio)
(8) NCAA First Round
(lowa City, lowa)
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2000 (17-6, 6-1 Big Ten)

Head Coach: Charlene Morett
8/26  Old Dominion L, 3-4
8/27 Kent State
9/3  vs. Virginia (1)
9/4  vs.N. Carolina (1)
9/10 Saint Joseph’s
9/15  at Connecticut
9/17  at Boston College
9/23 lowa
9/26 at Syracuse
9/29  at Michigan St.
10/4  Temple
10/7  Indiana
10/10 vs. West Chester (2)
10/13 at Northwestern
10/11 Bucknell
10/20 Michigan
10/22 at Princeton
10/25 at Pennsylvania
10/28 at Ohio State
11/3  vs. Indiana (3)
11/4  vs. lowa (3)
11/5  at Michigan (3)
11/11 vs. Princeton (4)
(1) Big TervACC Challenge (St. Louis, Mo.)
(2) at Messiah College (Grantham, Pa.)
(3) Big Ten Tournament (Ann Arbor, Mich.)
(4) NCAA First Round (College Park, Md.)
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2001 (12-7, 3-3 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett

9/1 at North Carolina L, 1-3
9/83  atOld Dominion L, 0-1 (OT)
9/8  Connecticut W, 3-1
9/17  at Villanova W, 2-1 (OT)
9/21  Ohio State L, 1-2
9/26 at Temple W, 4-0
9/28 Michigan State L, 2-3 (20T)
9/30 Wake Forest L, 1-2
10/2 Bucknell W, 5-1
10/5 atlowa L, 1-2
10/7  Princeton W, 2-0
10/9 West Chester W, 3-0
10/12 Northwestern W, 5-1
10/14 James Madison W, 2-1
10/20 at Michigan W, 2-1
10/23 Syracuse W, 2-0
10/24 Pennsylvania W, 5-1
10/28 at Indiana W, 3-0
11/2  vs. lowa (1) L, 2-3(OT)

(1) Big Ten Tournament (Evanston, lll.)

2002 (19-5, 4-2 Big Ten)

Head Coach: Charlene Morett

NCAA Semifinals
National Runner-up
Lafayette
at Connecticut
Temple
North Carolina
at Syracuse
at Saint. Joseph’s
vs. West Chester (1)
at Michigan State
Indiana
10/5 at Northwestern W, 2-1 (
10/9 Bucknell
10/12 vs. Wake Forest
10/13 at James Madison

9/1

9/6

9/13
9/15
9/18
9/21
9/22
9727
9/29
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L
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W,
L,
W,

10/19
10/25
10/27
10/30
11/3
11/8
11/9
11/16
11/17

at Ohio State
Michigan

Old Dominion
at Pennsylvania
lowa

vs. Northwestern (1)
vs. Michigan State (1)
Kent State (2)
Princeton (3)
11/22 vs. Old Dominion (4) W, 3-2
11/24 vs. Wake Forest (4) L, 0-2
(1) Big Ten Tournament (Columbus, Ohio)
(2) NCAA First Round

(University Park, Pa.)

(8) NCAA Quarterfinals

(University Park, Pa.)

(4) NCAA Semifinals/Finals (Louisville, Ky.)
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2003 (18-7, 3-3 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett

8/31 at Old Dominion W, 6-2
9/5  West Chester W, 5-0
9/7  Connecticut W, 2-1
9/10 at Temple W, 1-0 (OT)
9/13 at Lafayette L, 1-2 (OT)
9/14  at Princeton W, 3-2
9/21  Saint Joseph's W, 12-1
9/23 Syracuse W, 4-1
9/24  Penn W, 2-0
9/27 atlowa L, 0-1
9/28 vs. California W, 3-1
10/3 at Indiana W, 2-1
10/5 at North Carolina L, 2-3
10/10 Ohio State W, 3-2 (OT)
10/12 Northwestern W, 3-0
10/21 Bucknell W, 2-0
10/24 James Madison W, 6-2
10/25 Michigan State L, 2-4
10/29 Villanova W, 1-0
11/1  at Michigan L, 2-5
11/7  lowa (1) W, 3-1
11/8  Michigan (1) W, 1-0
11/9  Michigan State (1) L, 3-5
11/15 vs. Princeton (2) W, 3-1
11/16 at Maryland (3) L, 0-5

(1) Big Ten Tournament
(University Park, Pa.)
(2) NCAA First Round
(College Park, Md.)

(8) NCAA Quarterfinals
(College Park, Md.)

2004 (10-10, 3-3 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett

8/28 Old Dominion L, 1-2
9/4  at Connecticut L, 1-38
9/5  vs. Northeastern L, 0-1 (OT)
9/10 at James Madison W, 2-0
9/12  North Carolina L, 1-2
9/15 Temple W, 4-0
9/17 Lafayette W, 6-0
9/19 at Saint Joseph'’s W, 1-0
9/22 at Syracuse L, 2-3(OT)
9/25 at Ohio State W, 3-1
9/28 Princeton W, 1-0 (OT)
10/2 Indiana W, 1-0
10/3 at West Chester W, 3-0
10/9 at Michigan State L, 0-1
10/15 lowa L, 1-2 (20T)
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10/22
10/23
10/26
10/30
11/5

(1) Big Ten Tournament (Evanston, lll.)

at Northwestern W, 6-3
vs. Duke L, 1-4
at Bucknell W, 4-0
Michigan L, O-1
vs. Ohio State (1) L, 2-3

2005 (17-4, 6-0 Big Ten)

Head Coach: Charlene Morett

Big Ten Reg. Season Champions

8/27
8/28
9/2
9/4
97
9/9
9/11
9/14
9/16
9/18
9/24
9/28
10/2
10/8
10/15
10/18
10/22
10/28
10/30
11/5
11/12

at Old Dominion L, 1-3
at William & Mary =~ W, 1-0 (PS)
Lock Haven W, 4-1
Connecticut

at Princeton
Villanova

Saint Joseph's

at Temple

at Lafayette (7/-)
West Chester (7/-)
Northwestern (8/-)
Syracuse (7/-)

at Michigan (7/13)

at lowa (6/12)
Michigan State (6/15)
Bucknell (6/-)

Ohio State (6/9)

at Indiana (6/9) W, 4-
atN. Carolina (6/4) L, 2-
vs. Michigan (1)

vs. American (8/6) (2)
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(1) Big Ten Tournament
(lowa City, lowa)

(2) NCAA First Round
(College Park, Md.)

2006 (16-6, 4-2 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett

8/26
8/28
8/31
9/2
9/3
9/6
9/15
917
9/20
9/23
9/27
9/29
10/8
10/13
10/20
10/27
10/29
11/3
11/4
11/5
11/11
11/12

Old Dominion L, 1-3
Ohio L, 1-2 (OT)
at Lock Haven W, 2-0

vs. Northeastern (1) W, 5-1

at UConn W, 1-0
Princeton W, 3-2
Lafayette (7/-) W, 4-0
at West Chester (7/-) W, 6-0
Penn (8/-) W, 3-0
at Michigan State (8/-)W, 3-1
at Syracuse (9/-) W, 3-2
Michigan (9/20) W, 4-0
at Ohio State (8/7) L, 3-4 (OT)
North Carolina (8/5) W, 2-1

at Northwestern (8/-) W, 3-1
lowa (7/-) W, 1-0
Indiana (7/14) L, O0-1
vs. Northwestern (6/-) (2) W, 2-0
vs. Mich. St. (6/-) (2) W, 2-1 (OT)
vs. lowa (6/-) (2) L, 1-2
vs. N. Carolina (6/8) (3) W, 4-3
at Maryland (6/2) (4) L, 0-1

(1) at Connecticut

2) Big Ten Tournament
Ann Arbor, Mich.)

3) NCAA First Round
College Park, Md.)

4) NCAA Quarterfinals
College Park, Md.)

| v &)

2007 (16-8, 3-3 Big Ten)

Head Coach: Charlene Morett

8/25
8/26
9/2
9/5
97
9/12
9/14
9/16
9/23
9/26
9/30
10/3
10/7
10/10
10/14
10/20
10/23
10/26
11/1
11/2
11/10
11/11
11/16
11/18

NCAA Semifinals
National Finalist
at Old Dominion (7/6) W, 3-1
at Virginia (7/8) W, 3-1
Connecticut (7/5) L, 1-3
at Princeton (6/-) W, 5-1
James Madison (6/11) L, 0-1 (ps)
Temple (7/-) W, 2-0
West Chester (7/-) W, 5-0
at North Carolina (7/1) L, 0-6
at Michigan (7/12) L, 0-1
Lock Haven (9/-) W, 4-3
Northwestern (9/-) W, 5-0
Syracuse (9/20) W, 3-1
at Indiana (9/-) W, 2-0
at Lafayette (9/-) W, 1-0
Michigan State (9/7) L, 2-3
at lowa (9/5) L, 1-2 (OT)
at Bucknell (9/-) W, 6-1
Ohio State (9/-) W, 1-0
at Ohio State (9/-) (1) W, 3-0
vs. Mich. (9/5) (1) L, 2-3(OT)
vs. Virginia (9/18) (2) W, 3-2
at Maryland (9/2) 3) W, 1-0
vs. Wake Forest (9/2) (4) W, 2-0
vs. N. Carolina (9/1) (4) L, 0-3

(1) Big Ten Tournament
Columbus, Ohio)
) NCAA First Round

NCAA Quarterfinals

(
@
(College Park, Md.)
@
@

)
) NCAA Semis/Final at Maryland

2008 (13-7, 5-1 Big Ten)

Head Coach: Charlene Morett

Big Ten Reg. Season Champions

8/30 vs. Old Dominion W, 2-0
91 Maryland (6/2) L, 0-1
9/6  at Connecticut (6/4) L, 0-1
9/10  Temple (11/-) W, 4-0
9/13  vs. UNC (11/3) (2) L, 0-4
9/19 Georgetown (13/0) W, 6-0
9/21  at West Chester (13/-) W, 3-2
9/24  Princeton (13/15) L, 2-3
9/28 at Ohio State (13/16) W, 1-0
10/1  Lafayette (14/-) W, 3-0
10/5 at Lock Haven (14/-) W, 3-1
10/10 lowa (13/5) W, 2-1
10/12 Virginia (13/10) W, 1-0
10/14 at Bucknell (10/-) W, 4-2
10/19 at Northwestern (10/-) W, 4-0
10/24 Indiana (10/-) W, 1-0 (OT)
10/26 Michigan (9/-) W, 3-0
10/31 at Michigan State (8/1 0L 1-2
11/7  vs. Ohio St. (10/17) (3) L, 1-2 (OT)
11/15 vs. Princeton (11/9) (4 ) L, 0-2
(1) at Ursinus College

(2) at West Chester

(8) Big Ten Tournament - Indiana

)

4) NCAA First Round (Syracuse, N.Y.)

2009 (7-13, 1-5 Big Ten)

Head Coach: Charlene Morett

8/28
8/30
9/4
9/6
9/12
9/13
9/16
9/20
9/23
9/27
10/2
10/5
10/9
10/13
10/18
10/23
10/24
10/31
11/5
11/6

at Old Dominion (11/16)
at Virginia (11/6)
Lock Haven (11/-)
Connecticut (11/5)
at Maryland (13/1)
vs. American (13/- ) (1
at Lafayette (-/-) L,
West Chester (-/-)
at Princeton (-/7)

at Michigan (-/-)
Ohio State (-/18)
Stanford (-/14)
Northwestern (-/18)
Bucknell (-/-)

at lowa (-/-)

at Indiana (-/20)

vs. Pacific (-/-) (2)
Michigan State (-/8)
vs. Ohio State (-/12) (3)
vs. Indiana (-/18) (3)

L,1-2

L,
W,
L,
L,
L

0-1
3-1
1-2
1-8

) L1-3

0-1 (OT)

W, 5-

L, 0-
L, 0-

W, 2-1 (0

0
3
2
T
1
3
y
;
-4
4
-5
1
-3

W, 3-
L, 2-
W, 2-
L, O-
L1
W, 6-
L1
W, 2-
L1
d.

(1) at Maryland (College Park, Md.)

) at |

ndiana (Bloomington, Ind.)

(@
(3) Big Ten Tournament
(

East Lansing, Mich.)

2010 (14-6, 4-2 Big Ten)

Head Coach: Charlene Morett

8/27
8/29
9/3
9/12
9/15
9/18
919
9/24
9/26
10/2
10/3
10/8
10/17
10/19
10/23
10/24
10/29
11/4
11/6
11/13

(1) Big Ten Tournament (Evanston, lli.)

Old Dominion (18/16) W, 4-0
Virginia (18/3) L, 0-3
at Connecticut (18/5) L, 1-2

Lock Haven (16/-) W, 3-1
Lafayette (16/-) W, 3-0
at Temple (15/-) W, 4-0

at West Chester (15/-) W, 3-1
Indiana (14/-) W, 1-0
Michigan (14/-) L, 0-2
lowa (15/-) -
Monmouth (15/-)

at Michigan State (16/7)
at Ohio State (11/6)
Bucknell (11/-)

Duke (11/17)
Princeton (11/5)

at Northwestern (9/-)
vs. Indiana (8/-) (1)
vs. Michigan (8/11)(1) L, 3-4 (OT)
Syracuse (10/4) L, 1-2 (OT)

W, 5-3
W, 7-2
W, 4-1
L, 0-3
W, 4-1
W, 2-1
W, 1-0
W, 4-2
W, 4-0
3-4

(2) NCAA Tournament
(University Park, Pa.)

2011 (17-6, 4-2 Big Ten)

Head Coach: Charlene Morett

Big
8/26
8/28
9/2
9/4
9/8
9/11
9/17
9/18
9/22
9/25
10/1
10/4
10/7
10/11

Ten Tournament Champion

Old Dominion* (8/12) L, 2-5
at Virginia (8/3) W, 3-0
at Lock Haven(8/-) W, 5-2
Connecticut (8/4) L, 1-2 (ot)
at Princeton (6/13) L, 3-4
Quinnipiac (6/-) W, 6-1
at Duke (7/6) W, 2-1
VCU (7/-) W, 6-1
Temple (10/-) W, 4-0
at lowa (10/13) W, 3-0
Northwestern (7/16) W, 4-3 (ot)
Villanova (6/-) W, 7-2
at Indiana (6/15) W, 6-2
at Lafayette (6/-) W, 6-0

ALL-TIME RESULTS

10/16
10/22
10/25
10/30
11/3
11/4
11/6

at Michigan (6/10)
Ohio State (8/18)

at Bucknell (8/-)
Michigan State (8/-)
Northwestern (1)
Ohio State (1)
Michigan (1)

11/12 Northeastern (7/16) (2)
11/13 at Connecticut (7/5) (2)
*Charlottesville, Va.

(1) Big Ten Tournament
(University Park, Pa.)

(2) NCAA Tournament (Storrs, Conn.)

L,0-2
L,0-2
W, 3-1
W, 4-1
W, 6-1
W, 1-0
W, 3-2
1-0
2-3

W,
L,

2012 (18-4, 5-1 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett
Big Ten Reg. Season Champion
Big Ten Tournament Champion

8/24  Old Dominion (9/3) W, 5-2
8/26 Virginia (9/8) W, 3-2
8/31 at Connecticut (9/6) L, 1-2
9/2  Lafayette (9/-) W, 3-2
9/6  Princeton (8/4) L, 2-3 (ot)
9/8  at Temple (8/-) W, 5-1
9/9  Cornell (8/-) W, 2-0
9/12  Lock Haven (6/-) W, 5-0
9/14  at Lehigh (6/-) W, 8-0
9/15 at Monmouth (6/-) W, 7-1
9/21  at Indiana (6/24) W, 7-1
9/23  Michigan (6/17) W, 4-3
9/28  at Northwestern (6/10) L, 4-5 (ot)
10/7  California (7/-) W, 6-2
10/14 lowa (7/11) W, 5-1
10/19 at Ohio State (7/21) W, 3-0
10/23 Bucknell (5/-) W, 2-0
10/27  at Michigan State (5/21) W, 6-1
11/2  at lowa (4/11)(1) W, 3-2
11/4  vs. Michigan (4/13)(1) W, 2-0
11/10 Albany (3/17)(2) W, 2-1
11/11 Syracuse (3/5)(2) L, 2-5

(1) Big Ten Tournament
(lowa City, lowa)

(2) NCAA Tournament
(University Park, Pa.)

2013 (13-6, 5-1 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett
Big Ten Reg. Season Champion

8/30 at Old Dominion (6/8)W, 3-1
9/1  at Virginia (6/7) L, 2-4
9/6  Temple (6/-) L, 0-3
9/8  Connecticut (6/4) L 4-30)
9/11  at Lock Haven (13/-) W, 3-0
9/15  at Princeton (13/3) W, 4-3
9/20 Delaware (12/16) W, 5-0
9/22 at Lafayette (12/-) W, 3-0
9/28  vs. Miami (OH) (12/-) W, 2-1
9/29 at Indiana (12/-) W, 4-0
10/5 Northwestern (8/10) W, 2-0
10/11 Ohio State (8/-) W, 6-1
10/13 at Bucknell (8/-) W, 2-0
10/19 Michigan St. (5/-) W,4-3(9
10/25 at lowa (6/19) W, 2-1
10/26 vs. UC Davis (6/-) W, 5-0
11/1  at Michigan (6/-) L, 1-2 (ot)
11/8 vs. lowa (6/-)(1) L, 3-4 ( )
11/16 vs. Princeton (9/8) (2) L

(1) Big Ten Tournament
(Columbus, Ohio)
(2) NCAA Tournament (College Park, Md.)

TW/INSTA: @PennStateFH // rs: PennStateFieldHockey // GoPSUsports.com



ALL-TIME RESULTS

2014 (16-6, 5-3 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett

8/29 Old Dominion (8/9) W, 2-1
8/31  Virginia (8/6) W, 3-0
9/6  at Connecticut (8/3) L,0-1(of)
9/7  at Quinnipiac (8/-) W, 4-0
9/12  Princeton (6/14) W, 5-2
9/14  Lafayette (6/-) W, 5-1
9/19  Michigan (6/18) L, 2-3 (OT)
9/23  Lock Haven (7/-) W, 5-1
9/26  at Michigan State (7/18) W, 2-1
9/28  at Ohio State (7/-) W, 4-3
10/3  at Drexel (9/-) W, 5-0
10/5  at Temple (9/14) W, 2-0
10/10 at Maryland (4/2) L, 34
10/14 Bucknell (4/-) W, 4-1
10/17 Rutgers (5/-) W, 3-0
10/19 Indiana (5/-) W, 2-1
10/25 at lowa (5/15) L, 0-4
10/31  Northwestern (5/8) W, 2-1
11/6  vs. Michigan St. (5/19) (1) W, 1-0
11/7  vs.Maryland (5/2) (1) L, O-1
11/15 vs. Boston College (6/-) (2) W, 2-1
11/16 at Syracuse (6/4) (2) L, 1-3

(1) Big Ten Tournament
(Ann Arbor, Mich.)

(2) NCAA Tournament
(Syracuse, N.Y.)

2015 (9-10, 4-4 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett

8/28 Old Dominion (7/16) L, 2-1
8/30 Virginia (7/9) L, 4-3(ot)
9/4  Temple (7/-) W, 2-0
9/6  at Bucknell (7/-) W, 3-1
9/11  California (14/-) L, 3-2 (o)
9/18  Michigan (18/-) L, 3-1
9/19  vs. Kent State (18/-) W, 2-1
9/25  Michigan State (-/-) W, 6-1
9/27  Ohio State (-/-) L, 2-1 (20t)
10/2  Quinnipiac (-/-) W, 4-1
10/4  at Princeton (-/20) L, 2-0
10/9  Maryland (-/8) L, 1-0
10/11  at Lock Haven (-/-) L, 1-0
10/16 at Rutgers (-/-) W, 3-2 (ot)
10/18 at Indiana (-/-) L, 1-0
10/23 lowa (-/-) W, 38-2
10/30 Northwestern (-/16) W, 3-2
11/5  vs. Indiana (-/-) (1) W, 3-1
11/6  vs. Michigan (-/10) (1) L, 2-1

(1) Big Ten Tournament
(Ann Arbor, Mich.)

2016 (17-3, 6-2 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett

8/26  at Old Dominion (18/20) W, 6-2
8/28 Virginia (18/5) W, 3-0
9/2  at Temple (18/-) W, 8-1
9/4  at Albany (18/9) W, 3-1
9/11  Lock Haven (5/-) W, 4-1
9/13  Bucknell (4/-) W, 9-1
9/16  at lowa (4/16) W, 4-3
9/17  vs. Ball State (4/-) W, 7-0
9/23  at Northwestern (4/11) L, 3-5
9/25  at Michigan (4/8) W, 3-1
9/30  Michigan State (5/-) W, 4-1
10/2  Princeton (5/11) W, 4-2
10/6  Ohio State (5/-) W, 2-0
10/8  at Wake Forest (5/17)  Canc.
10/16 Maryland (5/6) L, 5-4
|

FIELD HOCKEY

10/21
10/28
11/3
11/4
11/6
11/12

at Rutgers (6/-) W, 4-1
vs. Indiana (6/-) W, 3-2
vs. Indiana (6/-) (1) W, 3-1
vs. Michigan (6/10) (1) W, 1-0
vs. Maryland (6/3) (1) W, 2-1
vs. Princeton (4/14) (2) L, 2-1

(1) Big Ten Tournament
(Ann Arbor, Mich.)

(
(

2) NCAA Tournament
University Park, Pa.)

2017 (17-5, 6-2 Big Ten)

Head Coach: Charlene Morett

8/25
8/27
9/1
9/3
9/10
9/12
9/15
917
9/22
9/24
9/29
10/1
10/6
10/7
10/15
10/20
10/22
10/29
11/3
11/5
11/11
112

at #23 Old Dominion W, 3-2

at #10 Virginia W, 4-2
Temple W, 5-0
#15 Wake Forest W, 6-0
at #12 Princeton W, 2-0
at Bucknell W, 5-1
#19 lowa W, 3-0
vs. #6 Delaware L, 0-2
#14 Northwestern W, 4-3
#9 Michigan L, 0-3
at Michigan State W, 1-0
at Kent State W, 5-3
at Ohio State W, 3-0
vs. California W, 2-1
at #16 Maryland L, 1-2 (ot)
#21 Rutgers W, 4-1
at Indiana W, 7-1
#23 lowa (1) W, 5-1
vs. #2 Maryland (1) W, 3-2
vs. Michigan (1) L, 0-1
vs. #7 Delaware (2) W, 2-1 (ot)
at#1 UComn () L,34

(1) Big Ten Tournament
(University Park, Pa.)

(2) NCAA Tournament (Storrs, Conn.)

2018 (12-6, 6-2 Big Ten)

Head Coach: Charlene Morett

8/26
8/31
9/4
/7
9/9
9/14
9/16
9/21
9/23
9/28
9/30
10/7
10/12
10/4
10/19
10/23
10/28
11/9

#7 Virginia W, 1-0
at Temple W, 4-0
#6 Princeton L, 1-2 (20t)
Kent State W, 8-0
vs. #4 Duke at Temple L, 1-4
at #22 Ohio State W, 3-2
vs. #9 Bostonat Md. W, 4-0
#8 Michigan L, 0-1
Michigan State W, 8-0
at #17 Rutgers W, 3-2
James Madison W, 8-2
#2 Maryland W, 3-1
at #8 lowa L, 2-3
at #15 Northwestern W, 4-3
Indiana W, 4-0
Bucknell W, 5-0
#7 lowa (1) L, 2-3 (20t)
vs. #6 Harvard (2) L, 1-6

(1) Big Ten Tournament
(University Park, Pa.)
(2) NCAA Tournament (Princeton, N.J.)

2019 (8-12, 4-4 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett

8/30
91
9/8
9/13
9/15

at #3 Duke L, 1-4
at #11 Virginia L, 1-2
at #16 Delaware L, 1-3
OLD DOMINION L, 1-2
at #5 Princeton L, 1-2

9/20
9/26
9/29
10/4
10/6
10/11
1013
1018
10/20
10/25
10/30
11/3
11/7
11/8
1110

at #3 Maryland L, 1-3
vs. California(SN) L, 3-4 (o)
VILLANOVA W, 8-2
at Indiana W, 3-1
at #6 Louisville L, 0-3

#8 NORTHWESTERN W, 3-2 (ot)

#6 IOWA L1-4
at Michigan State W, 3-1
at #9 Michigan L,13
#22 OHIO STATE L,1-2
at Bucknell W, 3-0
#16 RUTGERS W, 2-1
MICHIGAN (1) W, 2-1
MARYLAND (1) W, 1-0
IOWA (1) L, 0-1 (ot)

(SN) Spooky Nook, Lancaster, Pa.
(1) Big Ten Tournament
(University Park, Pa.)

2020-21++ (7-7, 5-2 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett

2/28 vs.lowa (1) L, O-1
3/5  vs. Northwestem (1) W, 2-1 (20t)
3/7  vs.lowa(1) L, O-1
3/12  MARYLAND W, 3-0
3/14  MARYLAND L, 2-3
3/19  at Michigan State W, 5-2
3/21  at Michigan State W, 3-0
4/2  at #12 Rutgers L, 0-3
4/4  at #12 Rutgers L, 0-1
4/9  INDIANA W, 1-0
4/11  INDIANA W, 3-0
4/16  OHIO STATE W, 3-1
4/17  OHIO STATE L, 2-3(ot)
4/21  vs.Ohio State 2) L, 3-4 (ot)
(1) at Virginia Beach

() Big Ten Toumament at lowa

++ The 2020 season was played
in the spring of 2021 due to NCAA

mandates about a virus. Only Big Ten
games were played during the regu-
lar season with only the first between

two teams counting in the regular
season standings.

2021 (14-6, 6-2 Big Ten)

Head Coach: Charlene Morett

8/27
8/29
9/5
9/10
9/12
9/18
3/24
3/26
10/1
10/3
10/8
10/9
10/15
10/17
10/22
10/24
10/29
11/4
11/5
11/12

at #8 Virginia W, 3-2 (o)
at William & Mary W, 7-2
#20 ST. JOSEPH'S W, 3-2
ALBANY W, 3-1
#19 DELAWARE W, 3-0
at #7 Maryland W, 3-2 (o)
at #2 lowa L, 0-1
at #2 lowa L, 0-4
INDIANA W, 4-1

#4 NORTHWESTERN W, 2-1 con

#5 RUTGERS L, O-1
BUCKNELL W, 4-1
at Lafayette W, 3-1

at #16 Princeton L, 2-3 (ot)
at #21 Ohio State W, 4-0
at Michigan State W, 1-0
#2 MICHIGAN W, 3-2 (ot)
vs. #6 Maryland (1) W, 3-2
vs. #3 Rutgers (1) L, 1-2
‘vs. #10 Syracuse (2) L, 1-4

(1) Big Ten Tournament at Rutgers
(2) NCAA Tournament at Maryland

2022 (17-4, 7-1 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Charlene Morett

8/26  #12 VIRGINIA W, 3-2
8/28  #9 LOUISVILLE L, 1-2
9/3 at Albany W, 6-2
9/9  at#12 St. Joseph's W, 2-1
9/11  at #24 Delaware W, 4-2
9/16  at #7 Michigan W, 2-1
9/17  vs. Cornell (at Mich.) W, 3-0
9/23  MICHIGAN STATE W, 4-0
9/25  #23 OHIO STATE W, 2-0
9/30  at #2 Northwestern* L, 4-5 (ot)
10/2  atIndiana W, 4-0
10/7  #4 IOWA W, 2-1 (ot)
10/9  LAFAYETTE W, 2-1 (2 of)
10/14 at Bucknell W, 4-0
10/16 at Kent State W, 3-0
10/21  #2 MARYLAND W, 5-1
10/28 at #21 Rutgers W, 3-1
11/4  vs. #6 Michigan (1) L, 1-2
11/11 vs. #12 Louisvile 2) W, 5-0
11/13 vs. #6 Albany (2) W, 1-0
11/18 vs. #1 North Carolina (3) L, 0-3

(1) Big Ten Tournament at Ohio State
(2) NCAA Tournament at Michigan

(8) NCAA Semifinals at UConn

2023 (9-8, 4-4 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Lisa Bervinchak Love

8/25  at #6 Virginia L, 1-2
8/27  at American W, 3-2 (o)
9/1 at California L, 2-3 (20t)
9/3 at Stanford W, 5-1
9/8  KENT STATE W, 5-0
9/10  #19 DELAWARE W, 4-1
9/15  #10RUTGERS L, 0-1 (20t)
9/17  BUCKNELL W, 2-1
9/24  #10 SYRACUSE L, 1-2
10/1  at #8 Maryland L, 2-4
10/6  #7 OHIO STATE W, 2-1
10/13 at Michigan State W, 4-0
10/15 at #16 Michigan L, 1-2
10/20 #1 NORTHWESTERN L, 0-2
10/22 #5I10WA W, 2-1
10/27 at Indiana W, 3-1
11/2  vs. #11 Ohio St.(1) L, 3-4 (20t)

(1) Big Ten Tournament at Michgian

2024 (8-9, 2-6 Big Ten)
Head Coach: Lisa Bervinchak Love

8/30 #3 VIRGINIA L,1-2
9/ #10 SYRACUSE L, 1-2
9/6  at#13 St. Joseph’s L, 1-4
9/8 at Delaware W, 5-4
9/13  at Kent State W, 4-1
9/15  #15 PRINCETON W, 3-2
9/22  at Bucknell W, 2-1 (ot)
9/27  INDIANA W, 3-2
9/29  LAFAYETTE W, 5-1
10/4  at #10 lowa L, 0-1
10/6  at #2 Northwestern L, 2-7
10/11 at #4 Ohio State L, 0-4
10/13 at Ohio W, 5-0
10/18 #7 MICHIGAN L, 0-6
10/20 MICHIGAN STATE W, 2-1 (ot)
10/25 at Rutgers L, 0-1
111 #7 MARYLAND L, 2-4

| o |



YEAR-BY-YEAR RECORDS

YEAR-BY-YEAR RECORDS . 2019 8-12
$2020-21 7-7

Pat Seni (11-9-3, 5 seasons) 12021 14-6 NCAA First Round
1964 4-0-0 2022 17-4 NCAA Semifinals
1965 1-3-1 Lisa Bervinchak Love (9-8-0; 1 seasons)
1966 1-2-1 12023 9-8
1967 3-2-0 2024 8-9
1968 2-2-1
Nancy Bailey (3-3-0, 1 season) :
1969 3-3-0 : PSU IN THE BIG TEN
Tonya Toole (13-13-5, 4 seasons) Year Rec. Finish TS TR
1970 1-5-1 11992 8-2 2nd - -
1971 5-3-0 1993 9-1 st - -
1972 4-3-1 $1994 6-3-1 2nd 2 0-1
1973 3-2-3 11995 6-4 T-2nd 2 2-0*
Gillian Rattray (176-49-21, 13 seasons) 1996 6-4 T-2nd 3 3-0*
1974 5-2-2 1997 7-3 T-1st 1 2-0*
1975 6-4-2 EAIAW Mid-Atlantic Reg. 11998 8-2 1st 1 2-0*
1976 9-3-2 EAIAW Mid-Atlantic Reg. 21999 8-2 2nd 2 O-1
1977 8-8-0 EAIAW Regionals 2000 5-1 2nd 2 2-1
1978 13-1-3 EAIAW Regionals 12001 3-3 T-4th 5 O-1
1979 18-3-0 AIAW Second Place 2002 4-2 3rd 3 1-1
1980 22-0-2 AIAW National Champs 2003 3-3 4th 4 2-1
1981 19-2-1 AIAW National Champs 12004 3-3 4th 4 O-1
1982 14-6-0 NCAA Fourth Place 2005 6-0 st 1 0-1
1983 14-3-5 NCAA Quarterfinals 2006 4-2 T-2nd 3 2-1
1984 14-8-1 NCAA First Round 12007 3-3 4th 4 1-1
1985 16-4-1 NCAA First Round 2008 5-1 1st 1 O-1
1986 18-5-2 NCAA Fourth Place 2009 1-5 T-6th 7 1-1
Charlene Morett-Curtiss (561-233-17, 35 seasons) :2010 4-2 3rd 3 11
1987 14-5-2 NCAA First Round 52011 4-2 3rd 3 3-0*
1988 15-6-1 NCAA Quarterfinals 2012 5-1 st 1 2-0*
1989 18-3-1 NCAA First Round 12013 5-1 T-1st 1 O-1
1990 21-4-0 NCAA Fourth Place 2014 5-3 4th 4 1-1
1991 18-3-1 NCAA Fourth Place 2015 4-4 4th 4 1-1
1992 16-5-1 NCAA Quarterfinals 12016 6-2 2nd’ 2 3-0*
1993 20-2-0 NCAA Semifinals 2017 6-2 T-2nd 3 2-1
1994 13-7-2 NCAA Quarterfinals 2018 6-2 3rd 3 0O-1
1995 15-9-0 NCAA Quarterfinals 12019 4-4 5th 5 2-1
1996 14-9-0 NCAA First Round 2020-21 5-2 2nd 2 O-1
1997 18-6-0 NCAA Quarterfinals 2021 6-2 2nd 3 1-1
1998 18-5-0 NCAA Quarterfinals 12022 7-1 T-1st 1 O-1
1999 17-5-0 NCAA First Round 2023 4-4 T-4th 4 O-1
2000 17-6-0 NCAA First Round 2024 2-6 8th - -
2001 12-7-0 : Overall 145-66-1 34-23
2002 19-5-0 NCAA Finalist TS - Big Ten Tournament seed;
2003 18-7-0 NCAA Quarterfinals TR - Big Ten Tournament Record;
2004 10-10-0 : (") Indicates Big Ten Tournament champion
2005 17-4-0 NCAA First Round :
2006 16-6-0 NCAA Quarterfinals TOP WINNING STREAKS
2007 16-8-0 NCAA Finalist Number Dates
2008 13-7-0 NCAA First Round 217 8/28/2005 - 10/28/2005
2009 7-13-0 17 10/18/1980 - 9/24/1981
2010 14-6-0 NCAA First Round 15 9/10/1993 - 10/23/1993
201 17-6-0 NCAA Quarterfinals 12 9/11/2013 - 10/26/2013
2012 18-4-0 NCAA Quarterfinals 12 9/9/1991 - 10/13/1991
2013 13-6-0 NCAA First Round 1 9/10/2000 - 10/11/2000
2014 16-6-0 NCAA Quarterfinals 110 8/31/2006 - 9/29/2006
2015 9-10 10 9/18/1990 - 10/11/1990
2016 17-3-0 NCAA First Round :
2017 17-5-0 NCAA Quarterfinals
2018 12-6-0 NCAA First Round
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ALL-TIME SERIES RECORDS

ALL-TIME SERIES RECORDS Susquehanna 1964 1972 7

1 1
Opponent Ist Mtg. Last Mtg. w L T Syracuse 1983 2024 24 7 1
Albany 2012 2022 5 0 0 ¢ Temple 1977 2018 36 7 2
American 1982 2023 2 2 0 : Toledo 1983 1986 4 0 0
Ball State 2016 2016 1 0 0 UC Davis 2013 2013 1 0 0
Boston College 2000 2014 2 0 0 : Ursinus 1973 1991 14 6 3
Boston University 1991 2018 2 0 0] VCU 2011 2011 1 0 0
Brown 1983 1983 1 0 (0] Vermont 1980 1980 1 0 0
Bucknell 1964 2024 46 2 2 : Villanova 2001 2019 5 0 0
California 1980 2023 5 3 0 Virginia 1980 2024 21 10 (¢}
Central Michigan 1978 1978 1 0 0 Wake Forest 2001 2017 2 3 0]
Connecticut 1978 2017 16 19 4 * West Chester 1965 2010 33 15 1
Cornell 2012 2022 2 0 0 William & Mary 1979 2021 4 0 0]
Dartmouth 1981 1981 1 0 0 : William Patterson 1975 1975 1 0 0
Davis & Elkins 1982 1987 6 0] 0 : Wilson 1974 1974 1 0 0
Delaware 1976 2024 20 7 2 Overall 58 Yrs. 734-303-37
Dickinson 1967 1971 4 0 1 Big Ten (inc. trny.) 30 Yrs. 165-85-1
Drexel 2014 2014 1 0 0] :
Duke 1983 2019 6 3 0] : POSTSEASON RECORDS*
East Stroudsburg 1975 1979 4 0 1 Opponent W L Last Win Last Loss
Eastern Kentucky 1984 1984 1 0 0 : Albany 2 0 2022 -
Franklin & Marshall 1976 1976 1 0 0 American 0 1 - 2005
Georgetown 2008 2008 1 0 0 Boson College 1 (¢} 2014 -
Glassboro 1976 1976 1 (0] [0} : Boston University 1 0 1991 -
Indiana 1978 2024 29 4 0 California 2 0] 1982 -
lowa 1981 2024 28 34 1 Long Beach State 1 1 1980 1979
James Madison 1980 2018 20 4 1 : Connecticut 0} 3 - 2017
Juniata 1964 1964 1 0 0 : Dartmouth 1 0 1981 -
Kent State 2000 2024 8 0 0 Delaware 4 3 2017 1982
Lafayette 1990 2024 22 2 [0} : Franklin & Marshall 1 0 1976 -
La Salle 1979 1981 3 0 0 Glassboro 1 0] 1976 -
Lehigh 1977 2012 9 0 (0] Harvard 0 1 - 2018
Lock Haven 1964 2016 20 15 1 : lowa 1 3 1981 2018
Long Beach State 1979 1980 1 1 0 James Madison 0 2 - 1995
Louisville 2019 2022 1 2 0 Kent State 1 0 2002 -
Maryland 1975 2024 28 20 1 : Lehigh 1 0] 1977 -
Massachusetts 1979 1998 6 5 0 Louisville 1 0 2022 -
Miami (Ohio) 1980 2013 2 ) (0] Maryland 3 6 2007 2006
Michigan 1992 2024 29 28 [0} Massachusetts 3 1 1998 1992
Michigan State 1987 2024 39 10 0 * Miami (Ohio) 1 0 1980 -
Millersville 1972 1979 6 1 1 New Hampshire 1 (¢} 1983 -
Monmouth 2010 2012 2 (0} [0} : North Carolina 1 7 2006 2022
New Hampshire 1981 1989 3 2 2 Northeastern 1 0 201 -
North Carolina 1982 2022 7 21 1 : Old Dominion 2 1 2002 1982
Northeastern 1986 2006 3 1 0 : Pennsylvania 1 2 1978 1989
Northern lllinois 1991 1991 1 0 0 Princeton 6 5 2003 2016
Northwestern 1992 2024 34 9 1 . Rutgers o] 1 - 1984
Ohio 1999 2024 2 1 0 : Slippery Rock 1 0] 1976 -
Ohio State 1977 2024 42 16 2 Stanford 1 0] 1995 -
Old Dominion 1982 2019 16 17 0 Syracuse 1 4 1993 2021
Pacific 2009 2009 1 0 0 Temple 5 1 1992 1978
Pennsylvania 1978 2006 18 6 0 * Ursinus 2 2 1980 1977
Princeton 1979 2024 28 13 0 : Virginia 1 1 2007 1997
Purdue 1982 1987 3 (0] 0 Wake Forest 1 1 2007 2002
Quinnipiac 20Mm 2015 3 0 0 * West Chester 1 1 1986 1987
Rhode Island 1981 1990 4 0 0 William & Mary 1 0 1979 -
Rutgers 1977 2024 20 10 3 William Patterson 1 (6} 1975 -
Saint Joseph’s 1988 2024 n 1 [0} * Overall 52 47
Shippensburg 1969 1975 4 2 1 : NCAA Tournament 27 38
Slippery Rock 1970 1978 7 3 2
Stanford 1995 2023 3 0 0 :* AIAW and NCAA Tournament only
SUNY-Cortland 1971 1981 9 0 2 '
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BIG TEN OPPONENT SERIES BREAKDOWN

O p—— 2-8-1 : 10/4/92 H L, 1-2 : 10/2/79 H W, 3-1
KEY ﬁgATz'_‘rgg::“ . g_g 111800 N@ Lo-1: 108178 A W, 2-1
H=Home, A= Away, N=Neutral | AIAW Tourn. ... o1 112286 N@ L02  1A177 N L 1-2
10/4/24 A L,0-1 : 9/6/86 N L,1-3 | 10/27/77  H L, 2-3
Matches prior to both teams 10/22/23 H W, 2-1 10/21/84 N L,1-20T 11/12/76 N W, 1-0
Joining Big Ten in italics 10/7/22 H W, 2-1 OT : 10/2/83 N T,2-220T | 10/9/76 A W, 5-1
(1) Big Ten Tournament 9/26/21 A L,04 i 112081  N@4) W, 4-1 i 10/3/75 H W, 4-1
(2) at Ohio State 9/24/21 A L,0-1 : 9/20/81 A W, 30
(4) AIAW Championships | 222 N LO1 ; § Michigan
(5) at Northwestern 2/28/21 N (8) L 01 : Maryland ; _(Penn State, 29-26)
(6) at lowa 11/10/19 H (1) L,010T : (Penn State, 28-20-1) ¢ At Michigan .......ccccvcvveeiienaes 9-11
(7) at Michigan State TR [ 72 AtMaryland.....eees 11-7-1 | AtPenn State.... e 14-10
(8) at Virginia Beach ’ N o — 14-7 : Neutral Site ...cccorrrienesrsnsenns 6-5
. 10M12/18 A L 23 | Neutral Site ... " 3.5 . Overtime 0-4
Indiana :10/28/18  H(1) L 23 20T : Overtime ....... 2-1 ; BigTen Tourn. coeverreeeoe 7-6
(Penn State, 30-4) 110207 H(1) W, 5-1 : Big Ten Tourn. 311 qo/18/24  H L,0-6
At Indiana........coceeemrieniennnns 10-3 : : NCAA Tourn. ....ccooeeeersaesssnnnas 1-5 :
At Penn State .......cocouvmieennnns 15-1 : V15717 H W, 3-0 10715/23 A L1-2
Neutral 5-1 : 9/16/16 A W, 43 : 11/1/24 H L, 2-4 | 11/4/22 N(1) L 1-2
Overtime 2-0 : 10/23/15 H W, 3-2 © 10/1/23 A L,2-4 : 9/16/22 A W, 2-1
BIG TeN TOUM. woerervesevsoe 81 Jomsa A L o4 :10/21/22 H W, 5-1 : 10/29/21  H W, 3-20T
9/27/24 H W, 32 i 11/8/13 N(1) [,3-40T : 11/4/21 N (1) W, 32 § 11/7/19 H () W, 2-1
10/27/23 A W, 31 :10/25/13 A W, 2-1 : 9/18/21 A W,320T | 10/2019 A L 1-3
10/2/22 A W, 40 i 11/2/12 A() W, 32 3/14/21 H L,2-3 | 9/21/18 H L, 0-1
10/1/21 H W, 41 i 104412 H W, 51 3/12/21 H W, 30 i 11/05/17  N(1) L, 0-1
4/11/21 H W, 30 i 9/25/11 A W, 30 : 9/19/19 A L, 1-3 | 9/24/17 H L, 0-3
4/9/21 H W, 1-0 i 10/2/10 H W,5-3 : 11/8/19 H (1) W, 1-0 | 9/25/16 A W, 3-1
10/4/19 A W, 31 :10/18/09 A L,0-1 : 10/7/18 H W, 31 i 11/4/16 N(1) W, 1-0
1019/18  H W, 40 i 10/10/08 H W, 2-1 1 11/3/17 N (1) W, 32 i 11/6/15 N(1) L, 2-1
10/22/17 A W, 7-1 :10/20/07 A L,1-20T : 1015/17 A [,1-20T : 9/18/15 A L, 3-1
10/28/16  H W, 32 i 11/5/06 N(1) L1-2 i 11/616 A1) W, 21§ 9/19/14 H L, 2-30T
11/3/16 N (1) W, 31 i 10/27/06 H W,1-0 : 10/16/16  H L, 45 i 11/1/13 A L, 1-20T
11/5/15 A() W, 31 i 10/8/05 A W, 4-0 : 10/9/15 H L, 1-0 | 11/4/12 N(1) W, 2-0
1018/156 A [,1-0 : 10/15/04 H L, 1-20T : 11/7/14 N (1) L,0-1 | 9/23/12 H W, 4-3
1019/14  H W, 2-1 i 11/7/03 H (1) W, 31 :1010/14 A L, 34 i 11/6/11 N(1) W, 32
9/29/13 A W, 4-0 i 9/27/03 A L,0-1 : 9/12/09 A L,1-8 | 10/16/11 A L, 0-2
9/21/12 H W, 7-1 i 11/3/02 H W, 32 0T : 9/1/08 H L,0-1  11/5/10 N (1) L,3-40T
10/7/11 A W, 6-2 | 11/2/01 N (1) ,3-20T : 1141/07  A() W, 1-0 { 9/26/10 H L, 0-2
11/4/10 N (1) W, 4-0 i 10/5/01 A [ 1-2 : 11/12/06 A(@) L,0-1 | 9/27/09 A L, 0-2
9/24/10 H W, 1-0 i 11/4/00 N(1) W, 31 : 11/16/03  A(3) [,0-5 | 10/26/08 H W, 30
11/6/09 N (1) L, 1-3  9/23/00 H W, 41 : 11/16/96 N9 L, 1-3 | 11/2/07 N (1) L, 2-30T
10/23/09 A L 1-4 :10/17/99 H L,2-3 : 9/20/9 H L1-20T : 9/23/07 A L, 0-1
10/24/08  H W, 1-00T | 9/26/99 A L, 2-0 : 9/22/94 A L,0-2 | 9/29/06 H W, 4-0
10/7/07 A W, 2-0 i 11/7/98 N(1) W, 32 : 9/21/93 H W, 1-0 { 11/5/05 N(1) L 1-2
10/29/06  H L,0-1 i 10/16/98 A L, 2-4 : 9/23/92 A T,0-0 | 10/2/05 A W, 32
10/28/05 A W, 4-30T | 9/25/98 H W, 61 1 11/24/91 N9 L,1-2 | 10/30/04 H L, 0-1
10/2/04 H W, 1-0 | 11/2/97 H W, 7-1  9/24/91 H W, 31 i 11/8/03 H W, 1-0
10/3/03 A W, 2-1 | 10/5/97 A ,3-40T : 9/25/0 A W, 30 i 11/1/03 A L, 25
9/29/02 H W, 61 :11/10/96  N(1) W, 31 : 9/26/89 H W,2-120T : 10/25/02  H L 1-3
10/28/01 A W, 30 | 10/20/96 A L, 1-5 : 9/27/88 A W, 31 i 10/20/01 A W, 2-1
11/3/00 N (1) W, 80 i 10/4/96 H L, 1-4 : 9/29/87 H W, 4-1 § 11/5/00 A() L, 2-3
10/7/00 H W, 9-0 | 11/5/95 H (1) W, 41 : 9/30/86 A W, 31 i 10/20/00 H L, 0-1
1011/80 N W, 40 | 10/20/95 A [,2-3 : 11/16/85 N3 L,0-1  11/6/99 N (1) L, 1-2 20T
1014/78  H W, 30 | 9/24/95 H L,2-0 : 10/1/85 H W, 30 i 10/29/99 A W, 4-2
9/27 H W, 32 i 11/5/94 N (1) [,0-10T : 10/2/84 A W, 20 | 10/3/99 H W, 2-1
:10/30/94 A W, 20 : 10/4/83 H W, 30 i 11/8/98 N(1) W, 3-1
lowa : 10/7/94 H W, 20 : 10/5/82 A W,1-0 i 10/23/98 H W, 2-0
(lowa, 28-34-1) :10/24/93 A [,0-4 : 10/15/81 H W, 41 i 10A11/98 A W, 4-2
At lowa 7-16 : 90/3/93 H W, 1-0 : 10/7/80 A W, 1-0 © 11/9/97 N (1) W, 2-1
At Penn State ........cccueerieninns 17-8 - : ’
NeUtral Site oo 4104 1016/92 A [,2-320T 11/18/79 N W,1-00T 10/24/97 A L 1-2
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BIG TEN OPPONENT SERIES BREAKDOWN

10/12/97 H W, 4-1  10/27/95  H W, 2-1 11/7/93 A W, 2-0 10/10/93 A W, 4-1

11/8/96 A1) W, 4-1 1 10/8/95 A W, 1-020T : 10/16/93  N(7) W, 20 : 11/6/92 H W, 3-1

10/25/96  H W, 7-3 © 1014/94  H W, 2-120T © 11/8/92 H W, 1-0 i 10/2/92 H W, 4-2

9/29/96 A W, 52 i 9/30/94 A W, 20 i 10/31/92 N (7) W, 2-1  915/88 H W, 5-1

10/29/95  H W, 61 © 10/23/93 N W, 71 i : 10/3/87 A W, 3-1 OT

10/6/95 A W43 : 1017/93 A W, 40 i Ohio St. : 9/15/85 H W, 6-0

10/16/94 H W,5-1 : 10/30/92 A W, 30 i (Penn State, 42-16-2) :10/20/84 A W, 2-0

10/2/94 A L o1 : 10/10/92 A W, 2-1 : At Ohio State......c.coouuuv.. 9-6-2 : g/11/33 H W, 2-0

: : At Penn State.....ccccuceerniiannnns 21-6 :

11/6/93 N (5) W, 4-1 | 9/2/90 H W70 | Neutral Site ..o 2.4 | 9/18/82 A W, 2-0

10/1/93 H W, 1-0 : 10/4/87 N W, 20 } In Overtime Games................ 5-2 : 10/29/81 H W, 7-0

10/17/92 N (6) W, 6-1 : Big Ten Tourn. .....ccccveeveriannnes 4-3 : 10/12/80 A T 11

10/9/92 A W21 Northwestern S10M11/24 A L, 0-4 : 10/6/79 H W, 7-0

: (Penn State, 34-9-1) 11/2/23 N (1) L,3-40T : 10/13/78 A T,2-2

Michigan St.  : gpoireesern 1207 10525 H W21 10877 H W51
(Penn State, 39-10) © Neutral Site 5.0 . 92522  H W, 2-0

At Michigan St........ccccceeeeeeune 19-4 : Overtime 3-3 10/22/21 A W, 4-0 Rutgers

At Penn State...... - 15-5 Big Ten Tourn. ....ccceeceerercsennns 6-0 : /o7 N () L340T : (Penn State 20_10_3)

Neutral Site ..... .5-1 : g : »

Overtime 4-1 1 10/6/24 A L, 27 i 417 H L 2-30T ; ALBUIOEES o

Big Ten Tourn. ......cccccveminennes 3-2 10/20/23 H L, 02 4/16 H W, 21 Neutral Site

10/20/24  H W, 2-1 (of) © 9/30/22 A L,450T : 10/25/19 H L,1-2 : Big Ten Tourn...

1013/23 A W, 40 : 10/3/21 H W, 2-120T : 9/14/18 A W, 32 ; NCAATOUMN.covmemnenennenneeeee

9/23/22 H W, 4-0 : 3/5/21 N(@ W, 2-120T : 10/6/17 A W,3-0 : 10/25/24 A

10/24/21 A W, 10 : 10A1/19  H W, 32 20T : 10/6/16 H W, 2-0  9/15/23 H

3/21/21 A W, 30 : 10/14/18 A W, 4-3 i 9/27/15 H L,2-120T : 10/28/22 A

3/19/21 A W, 52 i 9/22/17 H W, 4-3 1 9/28/14 A W, 4-3  11/5/21 A

10/18/19 A W, 31 i 9/23/16 A L35 : 10/1113 H W, 6-1  10/8/21 A

9/23/18 H W, 80 : 10/30/15 A W, 32 1 1019/12 A W, 3-0 : 4/6/21 A

9/29/17 A W, 10 : 10/31/14  H W, 21 1 11/4/11 N (1) W, 1-0 } 4/4/21 A

9/30/16 H W, 4-1 1 10/5/13 H W, 20 i 10/22/11  H L,0-2 i 11/3/19 H

9/25/15 H W, 6-1 i 9/28/12 A L,450T : 1017/10 A L,0-3 : 9/28/18 A

11/6/14 N (1) W, 1-0 © 11/3/11 N (1) W, 6-1 1 11/5/09 N (1) W, 2-1 i 10/20/17  H

9/26/14 A W, 2-1 © 10/1/11 H W, 4-30T : 10/2/09 H W,2-10T i 10/21/16 A

1019/13 H W, 4-3S0 : 10/29/10 A W, 4-2 : 11/7/08 N (1) L,1-20T : 10/16/156 A

102712 A W, 6-1 i 10/9/09 H L, 2-3 : 9/28/08 A W,1-0 i 1017/14 H

10/30/11 H W, 41 : 10/19/08 A W, 4-0 : 11/1/07 A() W, 3-0  9/14/93 A

10/8/10 A W, 4-1 i 9/30/07 H W,5-0 i 10/26/07  H W, 1-0  9/13/92 H

10/31/09  H L, 15 : 11/3/06 N (1) W, 2-0 : 10/8/06 A L, 3-4 0T : 10/5/91 A

10/31/08 A L 1-2 i 10/2006 A W,3-1 i 10/22/056 H W,2-0 : 11/3/90 N

10/14/07  H L, 23 © 9/24/05 H W, 6-2 : 11/5/04 N (1) L, 2-3 : 10/7/90 H

11/4/06 N (1) W, 2-10T : 10/22/04 A W, 6-3 | 9/25/04 A W, 3-1  11/4/89 N

9/23/06 A W, 31 : 10/12/03 H W, 30 : 10/10/03  H W, 3-20T : 10/7/89 A

10/15/06  H W, 2-1 1 11/8/02 N (1) W,2-0 i 1019/02 A W, 3-1 : 10/9/88 H

10/9/04 A L, 01 : 10/5/02 A W, 2-10T : 9/21/01 H L 1-2 :10/10/87 A

11/9/03 H (1) L35 : 10/1201  H W,5-1 : 10/28/00 A W,2-1 i 1012/86  H

10/25/03  H L 24 : 10/13/00 A W, 8-1 i 10/24/99 A W, 4-1 i 10/15/85 A

11/9/02 N (1) L, 23 : 10/15/99  H W,6-1 i 1010/99  H W, 2-1 i 11/10/84  N(3) L, 0-3

9/27/02 A L, 0-3 : 9/24/99 A W, 3-0 i 11/1/98 H W,2-0 i 10/13/84 H L, O-1

9/28/01 H [, 2-320T : 10/18/98 A W, 2-0 : 10/4/98 A L,0-1 i 10/8/83 A T, 1-1

9/29/00 A W, 320T : 9/27/98 H W, 6-1 101997 A W, 3-0 : 10/9/82 H W, 2-0

10/31/99 A W, 20 : 10/31/97  H W, 4-1 © 9/28/97 H W, 2-10T i 10/10/81 A W, 3-0

10/1/99 H W, 5-0 i 10/3/97 A L,1-2PS : 11/9/96 N (1) W, 3-1 : 10/4/80 H W, 7-0

10/25/98  H W, 61 : 10/18/96 A W, 5-4 : 11/3/96 H W, 4-0 i 1013/79 A W, 6-2

10/9/98 A W, 2-1 i 10/6/96 H W,5-0 : 10/13/96 A L1-2 i 10/7/78 H W, 3-0

11/8/97 N (1) W, 2-1 1 11/4/95 H (1) W, 2-1 i 10/15/95  H L1-2 :10/22/77 A L, O-1

10/26/97 A W, 31 © 10/22/95 A L, 3-4 : 10/1/95 A W, 4-1

10/10/97 H W, 32 | 9/22/95 H W,6-0 : 10/23/94 H L1-4

10/27/96  H W, 40 : 10/28/94 A T,2-2  9/25/94 A W, 1-00T

9/27/96 A L, 24 : 10/9/94 H L,1-2 i 10/31/93 H W, 4-0 :
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CAREER RECORDS

Goals

9. Sophia GladieuX............cccu... 2020-24
90...... Candy Finn ....1978-81
86...... Christine McGinley.................. 1990-93
76...... Kelsey AMY....ccccoovevviiniininens 2009-12
64...... Eleanor Stone ....1988-91
62...... Kristen Winters ..........c.cccoceene 1987-90
58...... Traci ANselMO ......ccovveevvennne. 1997-2000
58...... Timarie Legel 2000-03
55...... Maegan Galie ..........cccocuene 1997-2000
52...... Taylor Herold.........ccccooniiinnens 2011-14
50...... Charlene Morett........c.cccveeen. 1975-78
Assists

62...... Dawn Lammey.......ccceeeeviinnnnns 1995-98
52...... Brenda Stauffer... ....1979-82
52...... Jen Stewart ........ ....1990-92
51...... Amy Stairs..... ....1989-92
50...... Jill Pearsall..... ....1991-94
49...... Moira Putsch .........cccccoeeiiiine 2016-18
47...... Maegan Galie ..... ...1997-2000
46...... Whitney Reddig ..... ....2010-13
45..... Laura Gebhart .... ....2011-14
43...... Tracey Larson......ccccceeeeviinnnnns 1996-99
36...... JiTManz ..., 1999-2002
Points

202.... Sophia Gladieux (94, 14)......... 2020-24
196.... Candy Finn (90, 16) ......cc.c..... 1978-81
180.... Christine McGinley (86, 8)........ 1990-93
176.... Kelsey Amy (76, 24)................ 2009-12
157.... Maegan Galie (55, 47)......... 1997-2000
154.... Dawn Lammey (46, 62)........... 1995-98
146.... Kristen Winters (62, 22)........... 1987-90
142.... Eleanor Stone (63, 16) ............ 1988-91
141.... Traci Anselmo (58, 25) ........ 1997-2000
139.... Moira Putsch (45, 49).............. 2016-18
138.... Brenda Stauffer (43, 52).......... 1979-82

Saves (since 1975)

588.... Michele Monahan ...................
544.... Shelly Meister ..........ccceeevvnnnnn
465.... Michele Brennan....
455.... Brie Barraco ........cccecvveeiiiinnn
447.... Jamie Smith.........ccccovvveeinnen.
382.... Jeannie Fissinger .............c.....

Save Percentage (since 1975)

.912... Jeannie Fissinger (382, 37) .....1978-80
.888... Michele Monahan (588, 74).....1983-86
.881... Michelle Brennan (465, 63) ..... 1988-91
.847... Shelly Meister (544, 98)........... 1992-95
.847... Lee Stang (244, 46) ................ 1976-77

Shutouts (since 1975)

39...... Michelle Brennan .................... 1988-91
35...... Shelly Meister ........ ....1992-95
31...... Jeannie Fissinger ... ....1978-80
28...... Michele Monahan .. ....1983-86
23...... Jen Beaumont....... ....2005-08
22...... Annie Zinkavich... ....2000-03
19...... Brie BarraCo .......cccccvveieiiiinins 2019-23

SINGLE SEASON RECORDS

Goals

34...... Candy Finn ..o 1981
32...... Kristen Winters

31...... Christine McGinley...........c.cccou... 1992
28...... Tara Maguire........ccccoovveinieincnnne. 1996
28...... Eleanor Stone ........ccceviviiciices 1991
27...... Jen Coletta......cooovevieiiiiiiiinn 1995
206...... Christine McGinley...........c.cccou... 1991
25...... Kelsey Amy

25...... Christine McGinley...........c.cccce... 1993
24...... Kelsey AMY....ocoviviiiiiiiiiiiciieens 2012
Assists

31..... Brenda Stauffer...........cccccvevinenn. 1981
29...... Jen Stewart ..., 1991
28...... Jill Pearsall........cccovvviiniiiiiiin 1993
26...... Heather Atkinson ...........ccocceeens 1993
25...... Tracey Larson ......eeeevcivvveeeeaennnns 1999
24..... Dawn Lammey......ccccveeeeiiivinnnnnnn. 1997
22...... Amy Stairs ....coovveeicieecee e 1991
21..... Dawn Lammey......ccccvveeeviiiinnnnnnn. 1998
21 Meghan Spratt........ccccooeeeiieiiinnns 1995
21...... Amy Stairs ....ccovveeeiiee e 1992
Points

75...... Kristen Winters (32g, 11a)............
72...... Candy Finn (349, 4@)........cccceeeene
71 Tara Maguire (28g, 15a) ...............
65...... Christine McGinley (33g, 1a)

63...... Chelle Frates (21g, 21a) ...cccveeueen.
61...... Jen Coletta (279, 7@) ...cocvvvcvvenene
61...... Brenda Stauffer (15g, 31a)...

60 ..... Kelsey Amy (249,12a) .....coovevnenns
60...... Eleanor Stone (289, 4a) ...............
59...... Dawn Lammey (19g, 21a).............

Saves (since 1975)

212.... Michele Monahan .............ccc........
202.... Shelly Meister .......c..cccevveeiiineenns
191.... Michele Monahan ...
181.... Michele Monahan ..............ccccuuves
176.... Jamie Smith..........ccoveeviieeiinees

Save Percentage (since 1975)

.952... Jeannie Fissinger (138, 7) ............ 1980
.907... Michele Brennan (127, 13) ........... 1990
.905... Michele Monahan (191, 20).......... 1985
.900... Michele Monahan (181, 20).......... 1984
.900... Jeannie Fissinger (108, 12) .......... 1978

Shutouts (since 1975)

18...... Jeannie Fissinger ........cccccvveenns 1980
14.5... Michelle Brennan ...........ccccecveene 1990

13...... Shelly Meister .......ccccccevvveeiiineenns 1993
12.... Michelle Brennan ...........cccccveeene 1991
10...... Jeannie Fissinger ........cccccvveenns 1979

Q... Jen Beaumont........cccceeveeiiiiinnn, 2007
[ Megan AKSEIN.......ccceviiiieiiiees 2005

RECORD BOOK

SINGLE GAME RECORDS

Goals

ST Charlene Morett....at Bucknell, 10/4/77
.......... Dawn Lammey...... vs. Temple, 9/23/98
Assists

5. Moira Putsch ..vs. Mich. State, 9/23/18
5. Jill Pearsall........ccccoeeviiiiiinieeniniinns 1994
Saves

24...... Debbie Hessvs. West Chester, 11/6/76

TEAM RECORDS

Goals

00, e 1990
89... ...1981
BT e 2012

Assists
80...
74...
69...
67...
B1...

Save Percentage

951 (138, 7) evooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen

910 (132, 13).

905 (1971, 20).cvooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen
903... (122, 13) oo 1993
2900 (108, 12).veeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeen 1978
Wins-Losses

MoSt WINS ...ccvvviiiiiecciieeccee e 22 (1980)
Fewest Wins... ..1 (1965, 1966, 1970)
MOSt LOSSES....oecevvieeeiiiieeciiieeeeieenn 13 (2009)
Fewest Losses ... 0(1964, 1980)
Winning Pct. ....1.000 (1964; 4-0)
.................... ..958 (1980; 22-0-2)
Win Streak...... ...17 (2005 & 1980-81)
Unbeaten Streak.........c..ccccvveens 33 (1980-81)
In-Season Unbeaten Streak............. 24 (1980)
Losing Streak ...4 (1966, 1970, 1977, 1984, 2009)
Winning Seasons Streak............. 36 (1978-03)
Non-Losing Seasons................... 37 (1971-08)

|
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RECORD BOOK

PSU FIELD HOCKEY
COMPLEX RECORDS

Penn State Records

Individual

Goals

4, Kelsey Amy vs. Quinnipiac (9/11/11)
4, Kelsey Amy vs. Monmouth (10/3/10)

Assists
5, Moira Putsch vs. Michigan State (9/23/18)
4, Aurelia Meijer vs. Maryland (10/16/16)

Points
9, Moira Putsch vs. Michigan State (9/23/18)
8, Kelsey Amy vs. Quinnipiac (9/11/11)

Saves
12, Jen Beaumont vs. Princeton (9/24/08)

Team
Goals
9, vs. Bucknell (9/13/16)

Assists
9, vs. Michigan State (9/23/18)
7, vs. Ohio State (10/11/13)

Points

25, vs. Michigan State (9/23/18)
21, vs. Bucknell (9/13/16)

19, vs. Ohio State (10/11/13)
19, vs. Villanova (10/4/11)

Opponent Records

Individual
Goals
3, Floor Ripma, Michigan State (10/31/09)

Assists
3, Jenni Smith, Michigan State (10/19/13)
3, Anne Jeute, Connecticut (9/8/13)

Points
6, Floor Ripma, Michigan State (10/31/09)

Saves
18, Deirdre Crovo, Georgetown (9/19/08)

Team
Goals
5, three times, last vs. Maryland (10/16/16)

Assists
6, Connecticut (9/8/13)

Points
14, twice, last vs. Connecticut (9/8/13)

FIELD HOCKEY

BIGLER ATHLETIC
COMPLEX RECORDS

Penn State Records

Individual
Goals
5, Dawn Lammey vs. Temple (9/23/98)

Assists

3, Jill Martz vs. Lafayette (9/1/02)

3, Jill Martz vs. Northwestern (10/12/01)
3, Dawn Lammey vs. lowa (9/25/98)

3, Kim Hicks vs. lowa (10/31/97)

Points
11, Dawn Lammey vs. Temple (9/23/98)

Saves
10, Megan Akstin vs. UNC (9/12/04)
10, Annie Zinkavich vs. UNC (9/15/02)

Team
Goals
12, vs. Saint Joseph's (9/21/03)

Goals in a Half
8, vs. Saint Joseph’s (First half, 9/21/03)
6, vs. Pennsylvania (Second half, (10/27/99)

Assists
7, vs lowa (10/31/97)

Points
23, vs Indiana (10/7/00)
23, vs. Temple (9/23/98)

Opponent Records

Individual
Goals
3, Amy Herz, Connecticut (9/20/97)

Assists

3, Annebet Beerman, MSU (11/9/03)
2, Marina DiGiacome, ODU (9/26/00)
2, Diane DeMiro, lowa (10/4/96)

Saves
19, Erin Conroy, Temple (9/15/04)
19, Gillian Batey, Ohio State (10/10/99)

Team

Goals

5, Michigan State (11/9/03)
4, Old Dominion (9/26/00)
4, Old Dominion (9/8/96)
4, lowa (10/4/96)

Goals in a Half
4, Old Dominion (9/26/00)

Assists
5, lowa (10/4/96)

Points
13, lowa (10/4/96)

Year-by-Year Scoring
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PSU G-A-P
22

8

9

not available
not available
13

4

20

22

13

21
21-8-50
24-10-58
45-22-112
54-25-133
69-28-166
74-30-178
89-67-245
40-23-103
43-11-97
47-28-122
48-22-118
57-30-144
53-27-133
41-14-96
62-36-160
99-80-278
84-74-242
52-56-160
65-69-199
41-46-128
59-56-174
74-50-198
75-61-211
76-50-202
77-57-211
84-57-225
46-27-119
73-52-198
72- 41-185
40-24-104
72-32-176
54-44-152
55-43-153
41-38-120
32-20-84
54-34-142
78-55-211
87-60-234
57-42-156
57-36-150
38-21-97
78-61-217
68-44-180
62-55-179
37-30-104
25-22-72
50-42-142
61-45-167
40-21-101
36-20-92

OPP G-A-P
4

13

11

not available
not available
13

15

19

15

13

13

15

13

33
12-2-26
18-9-45
7-2-16
18-12-48
18-10-46
23-12-58
21-12-54
20-13-53
32-20-84
26-13-65
23-4-50
22-13-57
13-11-37
17-18-52
21-18-60
13-8-34
21-14-56
47-40-134
46-36-128
48-35-131
30-22-82
20-11-51
30-19-79
23-11-57
34-23-91
40-26-106
26-14-66
23-20-66
25-19-69
31-22-84
21-16-58
47-37-131
28-24-80
35-32-102
34-25-93
32-27-91
29-14-72
32-22-86
30-19-79
30-25-85
29-19-77
41-32-114
20-11-51
32-37-101
24-18-66
28-20-76
43-39-125




HONORS AND AWARDS

ALL-BIG TEN Brittany Grzywacz 2018  Katie Dembrowski
First Team : 2013 Laura Gebhart : Moria Putsch
1992 Becca Main : Brittany Grzywacz g Jenny Rizzo
Christine McGinley Kylie Licata 2019 Maddie Morano
Jill Pearsall 2014  Laura Gebhart Anna Simon
Jen Stewart Taylor Herold 2020 Abby Myers
1993  Chris Blais 2015 Aurelia Meijer : Elena Vos
Becca Main 2016  Aurelia Meijer 2021 Elena Vos
Christine McGinley Moira Putsch © 2022 AnnaSimon
2017  Skyler Fretz © 2023 Anouk Knuvers

Shelly Meister
Jill Pearsall
1994  Chris Blais

Moira Putsch
2018  Gini Bramley

Sharon Kuntz Cori Conley 5 B1G ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
Jill Pearsall 2020-1 Sophia Gladiuex :
1995 Jen Coletta : 2021 l\/laoklenzie A\Iessie 1995 Jen Coletta
1996  Heather Gorlaski : Sophia Gladiuex 1998  Heather Gorlaski
Tara Maguire t 2022 Mackenzie Allessie 1999  Tracey Larson
Sonje Volla : Brie Barraco 2000 Traci Anselmo
1997  Heather Gorlaski : Sophia Gladiuex © 2001 Kiley Kulina
Kim Hicks : Elena Vos 2022 Sophia Gladieux
Dawn Lammey 5 2023 Mackenzie Allessie
. . : Sophia Gladieux :
Jamie Smith : :
) i 2024 Sophia Gladieux : B1 G OFFENSIVE
1998 Traci Anselmo : . PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Maegan Galie : :
Heather Gorlaski : Second Team . 1995  Jen Colett
_— . : en Coletta
Dawn Lammey 1993 Kirstie Benedict : 1996 Tora Moau
T : ara Maguire
Tracey Larson 1994 Km ek © 1908 Dawn Lagmme
; : Wi
Jamie Smith Tara Maguire \ ees T ) Yy
- : racey Larson
1999  Traci Anselmo Shelly Meister : 2005 Nat l.y B
: : atalie Berrena
Maegan Galie 1995  Shelly Meister : 008 Al So0la (GO
: ison Scola (Co
Tracey Larson Meghann Spratt . 2012 Kelsey A
j : elsey Am
2000 Traci Anselmo Sonje Volla : 2017 Moi yP t yh
: . oira Putsc
Maegan Galie 1997 Znae s . 2022 Sophia Gladie
: : i ieux
Kiley Kulina Sonje Volla : 2023 S ph. Gladi
: : ophia Gladieux
2001 Kiley Kulina ;1998 Angie Haas : ?
Jill Martz : Sonje Volla :
Neiye Stoner Lo ey : B1G DEFENSIVE
2002 Heather Conroy i 2000 JilMartz : PLAYER OF THE YEAR
. : Mandy Robinson :
Jill Martz . :
: Meredith Shulzitski :
2003 H‘eath‘er Conroy 5 Neiye Stoner 1993  Becca Main
Timarie Legel Y2001 Timari © 1994  Jil Pearsall
Neilye Stoner : imarie Legel : i
© 2002 Kelly Concini ¢ 1997  Heather Gorlaski
2004  Amanda Eckert Timarie Legel © 1998  Traci Anselmo
Bekah Hostetler : , © 2000 Traci Anselmo
Sara Cahil : Neilye Stoner : )
: 2003 Amanda Eckert ¢ 2001 Jill Martz
2005 Natalie Berrena : anca Ecke :
: ’ © 2007 Jenlong
. : 2005 Sara Canil :
Kiersten Wood . .
: Bek ;2008 Jenlong
2006  Shaun Banta : ekah Hostetler : :
: . 2012 Brittany Grzywacz
Annelise Legel : 2006 Jenlong :
g : : 2013  Brittany Grzywacz

Kiersten Wood 2007 Shaun Banta

2007 Jen Long lison Seole . B1G FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR

Kiersten Wood 2008  Bethany Marvel

: Daneen Zug
2008 Jen Beaumont : soo L : | 1092 Shely Meisir
Jen Long : aura Canhill : nety’
: © 1993  Kim Hicks
Allison Scola : Bethany Marvel :
: ; G : 1995  Sonje Volla
2010 Kelsey Amy ¢ 2010 Brittany Grzywacz :
2011  Bri © 1996 Tracy Larson
Ayla Halus : rittany Grzywacz : .
i : Lauren Purvis ! 2004 Kiersten Wood
nossiea Longstreteh : 2012  Ashtin Klingl : 2008 Jessica Longstreth
2011  Kelsey Amy : shtin Klingler :
i 2013  Taylor Herold : 2011 Laura Gebhart
Ayla Halus : ylor Hert :

Laura Gebhart : Ashtin Klingler

2012 Kelsey Amy 2016  Skyler Flretz
Laura Gebhart 2017  Jenny Rizzo
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HONORS AND AWARDS

B1G COACH OF THE YEAR

1993  Charlene Morett
1998  Charlene Morett
2005 Charlene Morett
2008 Charlene Morett
2012 Charlene Morett
2016 Charlene Morett-Curtiss
2022 Charlene Morett-Curtiss
B1G TOURNAMENT MVP
1997  Heather Gorlaski
1998 Traci Anseimo
2011  Kelsey Amy
2012 Kelsey Amy
2016  Gini Bramley
B1G ALL-TOURNAMENT
1997  Traci Anselmo
Heather Gorlaski
Dawn Lammey
Jamie Smith
1998 Traci Anselmo
Heather Gorlaski
Dawn Lammey
Jamie Smith
1999  Traci Anselmo
Tracey Larson
2000 Traci Anselmo
Kiley Kulina
Timarie Legel
2001 Kiley Kulina
2002 Jill Martz
Neilye Stoner
2003 Timarie Legel
Neilye Stoner
2004 Carey Maser
2005 Bekah Hostetler
Sara Cahill
2006 Allison Scola
Kiersten Wood
2007  Amy Bonenberger
Britney Long
2008 Jen Beaumont
Brooke Hoffsmith
2009 Amy Bonenberger
Ali Meves
2010 Kelsey Amy
Brittany Gryzwacz
2011 Kelsey Amy
Lauren Alloway
2012  Kelsey Amy
Laura Gebhart
Ayla Halus
2013 Laura Gebhart
Ashtin Klingler
2014 Katie Andrews
Laura Gebhart
]

FIELD HOCKEY

2015 Brooke Birosik

Gini Bramley
2016  Skyler Fretz

Gini Bramley
2017  Cori Conley

Maddie Morano

2018  Aurelia Meijer
2019 Maddie Morano
Abby Myers
2020 Bree Bednarski
2021  Sophia Gladieux
Anna Simon
2022 Brie Barraco
Anna Simon
2023 Sophia Gladieux

B1G PLAYERS OF THE WEEK

OFFENSIVE
1998 Maegan Galie, 9/15
Kiley Kulina, 10/15
Dawn Lammey, 9/29, 10/13, 10/27
1999  Traci Anselmo, 9/7
Maegan Galie, 9/14
Kiley Kulina, 10/5
Tracey Larson, 9/26, 11/2
2000 Traci Anselmo, 9/19
Maegan Galie, 10/17
2001 Kiley Kulina, 10/29
2002 Heather Conroy, 9/30
Michele Rigby, 10/22
2003 Timarie Legel, 9/1
2005 Natalie Berrena, 9/19
Annelise Legel, 10/3
Natalie Berrena, 10/10
2006 Mallory Weisen, 9/5
Shaun Banta, 9/18
2007 Kiersten Wood, 8/27
2008 Allison Scola, 10/13
2010 Kelsey Amy, 8/30, 11/1
2011  Kelsey Amy, 9/13
2012  Kelsey Amy, 8/28, 10/16
Ashtin Klingler, 9/25
Taylor Herold, 10/30
2013 Taylor Herold, 10/22
2015 Brooke Birosik, 11/3
2016  Moira Putsch, 8/30
2016  Aurelia Meijer, 10/25
2017  Gini Bramley, 8/28/17
Moira Putsch, 10/9/17
2018 Moira Putsch, 10/8/18
2019 Abby Myers, 11/5/19
2020 Sophia Gladieux, 3/23/21
Bree Bednarski, 3/16/21
2021 Mackenzie Allessie, 10/31/21
Sophia Gladieux, 9/20/21
Sophia Gladieux, 10/4/21
2022 Sophia Gladieux, 10/10/22
Elena Vos, 10/24/22
Anna Simon, 10/31/22
2023  Sophia Gladieux, 10/23/23

2024  Sophia Gladieux, 9/29/24
DEFENSIVE
1997  Jamie Smith, 9/9, 10/20, 11/2
Traci Anselmo, 9/29
1998 Traci Anselmo, 10/27
Jamie Smith, 11/3
1999 Tracey Larson, 9/7
Heidi Leuchte, 9/14, 10/5
2000 Annie Zinkavich, 8/29
Jill Martz, 10/10, 10/17
2001  Neilye Stoner, 10/1
Annie Zinkavich, 9/17, 10/15, 10/22
2002 Annie Zinkavich, 9/16
2003 Annie Zinkavich, 10/13
2004 Megan Akstin, 9/13
Sara Cahill, 9/20
Molly Schriver, 10/4
2005 Megan Akstin, 8/29
Sara Canhill, 9/19
Molly Schriver, 10/24
2006 Jen Beaumont, 9/25
Jen Long, 10/16
2007 Laura Cahill, 8/27
Jen Beaumont, 10/1
Jen Long, 10/8
2008 Jen Beaumont, 10/13, 10/27
2009 Ali Meves, 10/5
2010  Ayla Halus, 9/6, 9/20, 10/11, 10/25
2011 Ayla Halus, 9/20
Brittany Grzywacz, 9/27
2012  Ayla Halus, 8/28
Brittany Grzywacz, 10/23
2013  Abby Fuhrman, 10/29
Laura Gebhart, 10/1
Brittany Grzywacz, 9/17, 9/24, 10/15, 10/22
Kylie Licata, 10/8
2016  Jenny Rizzo, 10/4
2017  Jenny Rizzo, 9/5/17
Cori Conley, 10/2/17
2018 Cori Conley, 8/27/18
Cori Conley, 10/8/18
2022 Brie Barraco, 9/19/22
2023  Anouk Knuvers, 10/9/23
FRESHMAN
2009 Kelsey Amy, 10/5, 10/26
2011 Jenna Chrismer, 8/30
Taylor Herold, 10/4
Laura Gebhart, 10/11, 11/1
2015 Katie Dembrowski, 9/8
Aurelia Meijer, 10/23
2018  Anna Simon, 9/3/18
Anna Simon, 10/8/18
2019 Brie Barraco, 11/5/19
2020 Sophia Gladieux, 3/23/21
2024  Aby Deverka, 9/3/24

Aby Deverka, 9/16/24



WOMEN'’S FIELD HOCKEY
NATIONAL PLAYER OF THE WEEK

2007 Jen Long, 11/13
2008 Jen Beaumont, 10/28
Allison Scola, 10/14
2018 Moira Putsch (NFHCA), 10/8/18

2020 Sophia Gladieux (NFHCA), 3/23/21

BIG TEN ACADEMIC
ALL-CONFERENCE TEAM

1992 Chris Blais
Kelly Heiser
Marcy Kolongowski
Jill Pearsall
Amy Stairs
Jen Stewart
1993 Chris Blais
Marcy Kolongowski
Becca Main
Jill Pearsall
Paulette Thompson
Victoria Vizzo
1995 Heidi Landis
Liberty Swarr
Victoria Vizzo
1996 Heather Gorlaski
Dawn Lammey
Heidi Landis
Kym McKinney
1997 Heather Gorlaski
Angie Haas
Dawn Lammey
Tracey Larson
Kym McKinney
1998 Traci Anselmo
Maegan Galie
Heather Gorlaski
Angie Haas
Dawn Lammey
Tracey Larson
Kym McKinney
Mandy Robinson
1999 Traci Anselmo
Maegan Galie
Tracey Larson
Heidi Leuchte
Janelle Long
Mandy Robinson
Meredith Shulzitski
2000 Traci Anselmo
Kate Bender
Kelly Concini
Heather Conroy
Maegan Galie
Marci Ginder
Nora Graber
Erin Kingsbury
Heidi Leuchte
Janelle Long
Jill Martz
Mandy Robinson
Meredith Shulzitski
Cenna Wilkerson
2001 Kate Bender
Kelly Concini
Heather Conroy
Marci Ginder
Timarie Legal
Heidi Leuchte
Jill Martz

| » &)

Meredith Schultzitski
Neilye Stoner
Cenna Wilkerson
2002 Kate Bender
Kelly Concini
Heather Conroy
Amanda Eckert
Bekah Hostetler
Timarie Legel
Jill Martz
Michele Rigby
Molly Schriver
Neilye Stoner
2003 Jennifer Beam
Heather Conroy
Amanda Eckert
Rebekah Hostetler
Kelly Larson
Timarie Legel
Kristen Miller
Michele Rigby
Molly Schriver
Neilye Stoner
Annie Zinkavich
2004 Jennifer Beam
Sara Cahill
Amanda Eckert
Karin Grap
Erica Hoffsmith
Bekah Hostetler
Annelise Legel
Kristen Miller
Michelle Rigby
Molly Schriver
2005 Jen Beaumont
Sara Cahill
Erica Hoffsmith
Bekah Hostetler
Annelise Legel
Britney Long
Carey Maser
Kristen Miller
Molly Schriver
Kiersten Wood
2006 Jen Beaumont
Christine Dudek
Lauren Ertzberger
Erica Hoffsmith
Annelise Legel
Jen Long
Britney Long
Carey Maser
Jen Miller
Allison Scola
Mallory Weisen
Kiersten Wood
2007 Jen Beaumont
Amy Bonenberger
Laura Cahill
Christine Dudek
Britney Long
Jen Long
Bethany Marvel
Jen Miller
Allison Scola
Mallory Weisen
Kiersten Wood
2008 Aubrey Aden-Buie
Gina Bartolacci
Jen Beaumont
Amy Bonenberger
Laura Cahill
Cindy Donald
Jen Lon
Bethany Marvel

HONORS AND AWARDS

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

Ali Meves

Jen Miller

Jenny Purvis
Allison Scola
Daneen Zug

Gina Bartolacci
Amy Bonenberger
Laura Cahill

Ayla Halus
Bethany Marvel
Casey McCartin
Ali Meves

Jen Miller

Jenny Purvis
Kristen Schaefer
Alex Schlener
Daneen Zug
Kelsey Amy

Ayla Halus

Casey McCartin
Ali Meves

Jenny Purvis
Daneen Zug

Annie Abdo
Kelsey Amy

Abby Fuhrman
Brittany Grzywacz
Ayla Halus
Jacqueline Kenney
Casey McCartin
Lauren Purvis
Whitney Reddig
Alex Schlener
Annie Abdo
Hannah Allison
Kelsey Amy
Katherine Andrews
Kaitlynn Breneman
Natalie Buttinger
Amanda Dinunzio
Abby Fuhrman
Laura Gebhart
Brittany Grzywacz
Ayla Halus

Taylor Herold
Jacqueline Kenney
Ashtin Klingler
Lauren Purvis
Whitney Reddig
Katherine Andrews
Kaitlynn Breneman
Amanda Dinunzio
Abby Fuhrman
Laura Gebhart
Brittany Grzywacz
Lauren Herold
Jacqueline Kenney
Haley Kerstetter
Ashtin Klingler
Lauren Purvis
Whitney Reddig
Katie Andrews
Sarah Bates
Katilynn Breneman
Natalie Buttinger
Carly Celkos
Jenna Chrismer
Amanda Dinunzio
Emilee Ehret
Laura Gebhart
Kirsten Gochnauer
Taylor Herold
Haley Kerstetter
Emily Bruggemeier
Shay Cannon
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2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

HONORS AND AWARDS

Carly Celkos
Emilee Ehret
Skyler Fretz
Kirsten Gochnauer
Delani Higgins
Stephanie Hussey
Haley Kirstetter
Kasey Moreno
Brooke Birosik
Shay Cannon
Carly Celkos
Colleen Conway
Emilee Ehret
Kirsten Gochnauer
Delani Higgins
Cassie Kline
Emily Klingler
Lauren McNally
Aurelia Meijer
Kasey Morano
Moira Putsch
Jenny Rizzo
Mary Nell Smith
Lisa Winters
Bes Bovelander
Virginia Bramley
Shay Cannon
Colleen Conway
Delani Higgins
Alexis Horst
Madison Hutson
Cassandra Kline
Emily Klingler
Lauren McNally
Aurelia Meijer
Kasandra Morano
Madison Morano
Abigail Myers
Jennifer Rizzo
Mary Nell Smith
Lisa Winters
Bree Bednarski
Gini Bramley
Colleen Conway
Alexis Horst
Madison Hutson
Cassie Kline
Emily Klingler
Aurelia Meijer
Maddie Morano
Abby Myers
Jenny Rizzo
Mary Nell Smith
Emma Spisak
Lisa Winters
Brie Barraco
Bree Bednarski
Colleen Conway
Alexis Horst
Madison Hutson
Lauren McNally
Maddie Morano
Abby Myers
Brianna O’Donnell
Eleni Prodes
Madison Reese
Meghan Reese
Anna Simon
Emma Spisak
Brie Barraco
Bree Bednarski
Lauren Delgado
Emily Farrell
Carly Gannon
Madison Hutson
Kelsey Love

FIELD HOCKEY

2021

2022

2023

2024

Abby Myers
Aubrey Mytych
Brianna O’Donnell
Jemma Punch
Eleni Prodes
Madison Reese
Meghan Reese
Anna Simon
Emma Spisak
Elena Vos

Grace Wallis
Hannah Zemaitis
Brie Barraco

Bree Bednarski
Lauren Delgado
Emily Farrell

Carly Gannon
Sophia Gladieux
Julia Lamb
Kelsey Love
Caroline Myers
Brianaa O’Donnell
Eleni Prodes
Jemma Punch
Madison Reese
Meghan Reese
Anna Simon
Emma Spisak
Elena Vos

Grace Wallis
Hannah Zemaitis
Mackenzie Allessie
Brie Barraco
Lauren Delgado
Carly Gannon
Sophia Gladfieux
Anouk Knuvers
Julia Lamb
Kelsey Love
Caroline Myers
Jemma Punch
Madison Reese
Meghan Reese
Gery Schnarrs
Anna Simon

Riley Taylor

Elena Vos

Sofia Acosta
Mackenzie Allessie
Brie Barraco
Emily Bullard
Lauren Delgado
Carly Gannon
Sophia Gladieux
Anouk Knuvers
Julia Lamb
Kelsey Love
Morgan McMenamin
Caroline Myers
Gery Schnarrs
Aubrey Semler
Sofia Acosta
Madison Britton
Lauren Delgado
Elise DeWan
Natalie Freeman
Sophia Gladieux
Anouk Knuvers
Julia Lamb
Morgan McMenamin
Gery Schnarrs
Hannah Schreckengaust
Julienne van Bekkum

BIG TEN

DISTINGUISHED SCHOLARS

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2016

2017

2018

2019

Gina Bartolacci
Amy Bonenberger
Bethany Marvel
Ali Meves

Gina Bartolacci
Amy Bonenberger
Bethany Marvel
Ali Meves

Jenny Pervis
Daneen Zug
Kelsey Amy

Ali Meves

Jenny Pervis
Daneen Zug
Kelsey Amy
Annie Abdo
Hannah Allison
Kelsey Amy
Amanda Dinunzio
Laura Gebhart
Ayla Halus
Lauren Purvis
Katie Breneman
Natalie Buttinger
Amanda Dinunzio
Abby Fuhrman
Laura Gebhart
Jacqueline Kenney
Haley Kerstetter
Whitney Reddig
Katilynn Breneman
Carly Celkos
Amanda Dinunzio
Laura Gebhart
Kirsten Gochnauer
Haley Kerstetter
Shay Cannon
Carly Celkos
Colleen Conway
Kirsten Gochnauer
Cassie Kline

Lisa Winters

Gini Bramley
Shay Cannon
Cassandra Kline
Lauren McNally
Kasey Morano
Maddie Morano
Mary Nell Smith
Lisa Winters

Gini Bramley
Colleen Conway
Madison Hutson
Emily Klingler
Lauren McNally
Maddie Morano
Mary Nell Smith
Emma Spisak
Lisa Winters

Brie Barraco
Bree Bednarski
Colleen Conway
Alexis Horst
Madison Hutson
Lauren McNally
Maddie Morano
Abby Myers

Bri O’Donnell
Eleni Prodes
Madison Reese
Meghan Reese
Anna Simon



2020

2021

2022

2023

1988

1989

1990

A-10 FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR

1989

A-10 COACH OF THE YEAR

1989

A-10 ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM

1988

1989

1990

Emma Spisak
Brie Barraco
Alexis Horst
Madison Hutson
Maddie Morano
Eleni Prodes
Meghan Reese
Anna Simon
Emma Spisak
Brie Barraco
Carly Gannon
Sophia Gladieux
Julia Lamb

Eleni Prodes
Anna Simon
Elena Vos

Grace Wallis
Brie Barraco
Carly Gannon
Sophia Gladieux
Anouk Knuvers
Julia Lamb
Kelsey Love
Madison Reese
Gery Schnarrs
Elena Vos
Mackenzie Allessie
Brie Barraco
Carly Gannon
Phia Gladieux
Anouk Knuvers
Julia Lamb
Gery Schnarrs

ALL-ATLANTIC 10

Lisa Bervinchak
Tami Worley
Kathy Klein
Kristen Winters
Michele Brennan
Chelle Frates
Lynette Kidder
Eleanor Stone
Kristen Winters

Jen Stewart

Charlene Morett

Lisa Bervinchak
Michele Brennan
Shannon Joines
Michele Brennan
Chelle Frates
Kathy Klein
Kristen Winters
Chelle Frates
Lynette Kidder
Eleanor Stone
Kristen Winters

| 2 &)

1989
1990

A-10 PLAYER OF THE WEEK

1988

1989

1990

1977
1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000
2001

A-10 TOURNAMENT MVP

Chelle Frates
Kristen Winters

Lisa Bervinchak, 9/12
Kristen Winters, 10/10
Eleanor Stone, 10/2
Kristen Winters, 10/9
Chelle Frates, 9/3

Kristen Winters, 9/17, 10/8, 10/22

Michele Brennan, 10/1
Lynette Kidder, 10/29

NFHCA ALL-AMERICANS

First Team
Charlene Morett
Chris Larson
Charlene Morett
Candy Finn
Jeannie Fissinger
Charlene Morett
Jan Snyder
Candy Finn
Brenda Stauffer
Tracy Houston
Judy Mahaffey
Brenda Stauffer
Mary McCarthy
Chris Vitale
Mary McCarthy
Tami Worley
Lisa Bervinchak
Tami Worley
Kristen Winters
Chelle Frates
Eleanor Stone
Kristen Winters
Michelle Brennan
Stacy Gilburg
Eleanor Stone
Christine McGinley
Becca Main
Christine McGinley
Chris Blais
Jill Pearsall
Jen Coletta
Tara Maguire
Heather Gorlaski
Kim Hicks
Heather Gorlaski
Dawn Lammey
Traci Anselmo
Tracy Larson
Traci Anselmo
Kiley Kulina
Jill Martz

HONORS AND AWARDS

2002

2003
2004
2005
2006

2007

2008
2011
2012
2014
2017
2021

2022

2023
2024

1991
1992

1993

1997
1998

1999
2000
2003
2004
2005
2006

2008

2010

2011
2012
2013

2014
2016

2017
2018
2020
2022

1991

1992
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

Heather Conroy
Jill Martz
Heather Conroy
Amanda Eckert
Natalie Berrena
Kiersten Wood

Jen Long
Kiersten Wood
Jen Long
Kelsey Amy
Kelsey Amy
Laura Gebhart
Moira Putsch
Mackenzie Allessie
Sophia Gladieux
Brie Barraco
Sophia Gladieux
Sophia Gladieux
Sophia Gladieux

Second Team
Susan Bisignaro
Becca Main
Jen Stewart
Kirstie Benedict
Chris Blais
Shelly Meister
Dawn Lammey
Traci Anselmo
Sonje Volla
Maegan Galie
Kiley Kulina
Timarie Legel
Bekah Hostetler
Sara Cahill
Jen Beaumont
Jen Long
Jen Beaumont
Allison Scola
Kelsey Amy
Ayla Halus
Ayla Halus
Laura Gebhart
Laura Gebhart
Brittany Grzywacz
Taylor Herold
Aurelia Meijer
Moira Putsch
Skyler Fretz
Cori Conley
Sophia Gladieux
Mackenzie Allessie

Third Team
Christine McGinley
Jen Stewart
Amy Stairs
Sharon Kuntz
Meghann Spratt
Heather Gorlaski
Sonje Volla
Jamie Smith

TW/INSTA: @PennStateFH // rs: PennStateFieldHockey // GoPSUsports.com



HONORS AND AWARDS

1999 Mandy Robinson

2000 Jill Martz
2001 Timarie Legel
2002 Kelly Concini
Timarie Legel
2003 Neilye Stoner
2005 Kiersten Wood
2006 Annelise Legel
2007 Allison Scola
Mallory Weisen
2010 Jessica Longstreth
2011 Laura Gebhart
2012 Brittany Grzywacz
2018 Gini Bramley
Moira Putsch
2019 Maddie Morano
2022 Anna Simon
2023 Mackenzie Allessie
NFHCA MIDEAST REGION
PLAYER OF THE YEAR
2021 Sophia Gladieux
2022 Sophia Gladieux
2024 Sophia Gladieux

NFHCA ALL-MIDEAST REGION

First Team
1991 Susan Bisignaro
Michele Brennan
Stacy Gilburg
Christine McGinley
Amy Stairs
Jen Stewart
Eleanor Stone
1992 Becca Main
Christine McGinley
Shelly Meister
Jill Pearsall
Amy Stairs
Jen Stewart
1993 Kirstie Benedict
Chris Blais
Becca Main
Christine McGinley
Shelly Meister
Jill Pearsall
1994 Chris Blais
Sharon Kuntz
Tara Maguire
Shelly Meister
Jill Pearsall
1995 Jen Coletta
Shelly Meister
Meghann Spratt
Sonje Volla
1996 Kim Hicks
Heather Gorlaski

FIELD HOCKEY

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

Tara Maguire
Sonje Volla
Heather Gorlaski
Kim Hicks
Dawn Lammey
Tracey Larson
Sonje Volla
Traci Anselmo
Maegan Galie
Heather Gorlaski
Dawn Lammey
Jamie Smith
Sonje Volla
Traci Anselmo
Maegan Galie
Kiley Kulina
Tracey Larson
Mandy Robinson
Traci Anselmo
Maegan Galie
Kiley Kulina

Jill Martz
Meredith Shulzitski
Kiley Kulina

Jill Martz
Timarie Legal
Neilye Stoner
Annie Zinkavich
Kelly Concini
Heather Conroy
Timarie Legel
Jill Martz

Neilye Stoner
Heather Conroy
Amanda Eckert
Timarie Legel
Neilye Stoner
Annie Zinkavich
Amanda Eckert
Bekah Hostetler
Sara Cahill
Kiersten Wood
Natalie Berrena
Sara Cahill
Bekah Hostetler
Molly Schriver
Jen Beaumont
Annelise Legel
Jen Long

Carey Maser
Kiersten Wood
Jen Long
Allison Scola
Mallory Weisen
Kiersten Wood
Jen Beaumont
Jen Long
Allison Scola
Kelsey Amy
Jessica Longstreth
Kelsey Amy

2011

2012

2013

2014

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

1991
1992
1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

Ayla Halus
Jessica Longstreth
Kelsey Amy

Laura Gebhart
Brittany Grzywacz
Ayla Halus

Kelsey Amy

Laura Gebhart
Brittany Grzywacz
Abby Fuhrman
Laura Gebhart
Brittany Grzywacz
Amanda Dinunzio
Laura Gebhart
Taylor Herold
Aurelia Meijer

Gini Bramley
Moira Putsch
Moira Putsch
Aurelia Meijer
Katie Dembrowski
Skyler Fretz
Jenny Rizzo

Gini Bramley

Cori Conley
Aurelia Meijer
Moira Putsch
Jenny Rizzo
Maddie Morano
Anna Simon
Sophia Gladieux
Abby Myers
Mackenzie Allessie
Sophia Gladieux
Anna Simon
Mackenzie Allessie
Brie Barraco
Sophia Gladieux
Anna Simon
Elena Vos
Mackenzie Allessie
Brie Barraco
Sophia Gladieux
Sophia Gladieux

Second Team

Becca Main
Chris Blais

Kim Hicks
Leigh Hoinsky
Sharon Kuntz
Tara Maguire
Kim Hicks
Marcy Kolongowski
Jenni Bisignaro
Holly Bollinger
Dawn Lammey
Holly Bollinger
Dawn Lammey
Traci Anselmo
Jamie Smith

| |



1998

2000

2001

2002

2003

2005
2006

2007

2008

2009

2010
2011

2012

2013
2014

2015

2016

2017

2018
2019

2020

2021

2022

2023
2024

1990
1991
1993
2000
2005
2007
2010
2016
2022

Tracey Larson
Mandy Robinson
Meredith Shulzitski
Kate Bender
Amanda Eckert
Annie Zinkavich
Karin Grap

Bekah Hostetler
Shaun Banta
Shaun Banta
Mallory Weisen
Shaun Banta

Jen Beaumont
Britney Long
Brooke Hoffsmith
Bethany Marvel
Laura Cahill
Bethany Marvel
Brittany Grzywacz
Lauren Alloway
Lauren Purvis
Abby Fuhrman
Ashtin Klingler
Ashtin Klingler
Katie Breneman
Jenna Chrismer
Brooke Birosik
Aurelia Meijer
Skyler Fretz
Skyler Fretz
Brooke Birosik
Kirsten Gochnauer
Gini Bramley

Cori Conley

Katie Dembrowski
Abby Myers
Paityn Wirth

Bree Bednarski
Elena Vos

Brie Barraco
Elena Vos

Jemma Punch
Grace Wallis
Anouk Knuvers
Julienne van Bekkum

NFHCA MIDEAST REGION
COACH OF THE YEAR

Charlene Morett

Charlene Morett

Charlene Morett

Charlene Morett

Charlene Morett

Charlene Morett

Charlene Morett

Charlene Morett-Curtiss

Char Morett-Curtiss, Lisa Bervinchak
Love, Laura Gebhart (Staff)

| = &)

WOMENSFIELDHOCKEY.COM

2005

2007

2008

2005

2006

2007

2008

2007
2010

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

ALL-AMERICANS

First Team

Natalie Berrena
Jen Long
Kiersten Wood
Jen Long
Allison Scola

Second Team
Kiersten Wood
Annelise Legel
Kiersten Wood
Allison Scola
Jen Beaumont

Third Team
Mallory Weisen
Kelsey Amy

NFHCA NATIONAL
ACADEMIC SQUAD

Kate Bender
Kelly Concini
Timarie Legel
Michele Rigby
Neilye Stoner
Rebekah Hostetler
Timarie Legel
Michele Rigby
Molly Schriver
Neilye Stoner
Michelle Rigby
Molly Schriver
Kiersten Wood
Jennifer Beam

Ali Cavin

Erica Hoffsmith
Bekah Hostetler
Annelise Legel
Britney Long
Michelle Rigby
Molly Schriver
Kiersten Wood
Jen Beaumont
Sara Cahill

Alex Cavin
Christine Dudek
Lauren Ertzberger
Erica Hoffsmith
Bekah Hostetler
Annelise Legel
Britney Long

Jen Long

Jen Miller

Molly Schriver
Allison Scola
Gina Bartolacci
Amy Bonenberger
Laura Cahill
Lauren Ertzberger
Erica Hoffsmith

HONORS AND AWARDS

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Annelise Legel
Britney Long
Jen Long
Bethany Marvel
Jen Miller

Kaity Pickett
Allison Scola
Gina Bartolacci
Jen Beaumont
Amy Bonenberger
Laura Cahill
Sarah Dickens
Cindy Donald
Britney Long
Jen Long
Bethany Marvel
Ali Meves

Jen Miller

Jenny Purvis
Allison Scola
Daneen Zug
Aubrey Aden-Buie
Gina Bartolacci
Jen Beaumont
Amy Bonenberger
Laura Cahill
Cindy Donald
Jen Long
Bethany Marvel
Casey McCartin
Ali Meves

Jen Miller

Jenny Purvis
Kristen Schaefer
Allison Scola
Arielle Spadea
Daneen Zug
Kelsey Amy
Gina Bartolacci
Amy Bonenberger
Bethany Marvel
Casey McCartin
Ali Meves

Jenny Purvis
Alex Schlener
Daneen Zug
Annabelle Abdo
Kelsey Amy
Ayla Halus
Jacqueline Kenney
Casey McCartin
Ali Meves

Jenny Purvis
Lauren Purvis
Whitney Reddig
Daneen Zug
Annie Abdo
Kelsey Amy
Katie Breneman
Amanda Dinunzio
Abby Fuhrman
Ayla Halus
Taylor Herold
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2012

2013

2014

2016

2017

HONORS AND AWARDS

Lauren Purvis
Annie Abdo
Lauren Alwine
Kelsey Amy

Katie Breneman
Amanda Dinunzio
Abby Fuhrman
Laura Gebhart
Ayla Halus

Taylor Herold
Haley Kerstetter
Lauren Purvis
Whitney Redding
Katie Andrews
Katie Breneman
Carly Celkos
Amanda Dinunzio
Emilee Ehret
Abby Fuhrman
Laura Gebhart
Kristen Gochnauer
Jacqueline Kenney
Haley Kerstetter
Lauren Purvis
Whitney Reddig
Katie Andrews
Katie Breneman
Emily Bruggemeier
Shay Cannon
Carly Celkos
Amanda Dinunzio
Laura Gebhart
Kirsten Gochnauer
Delani Higgins
Haley Kerstetter
Kasandra Morano
Grace Nissi

Shay Cannon
Carly Celkos
Colleen Conway
Emilee Ehret
Kirsten Gochnauer
Delani Higgins
Alexis Horst
Madison Hutson
Cassie Kline
Aurelia Meijer
Maddie Morano
Mary Nell Smith
Lisa Winters

Bes Bovelander
Shay Cannon
Colleen Conway
Delani Higgins
Alexis Horst
Madison Hutson
Cassandra Kline
Lauren McNally
Aurelia Meijer
Madison Morano
Abby Myers

FIELD HOCKEY

2018

2019

2020

2021

Jennifer Rizzo
Clayre Smith
Mary Neil Smith
Emma Spisak
Lisa Winters
Brie Barraco
Colleen Conway
Alexis Horst
Madison Hutson
Cassie Kline
Emily Klingler
Lauren McNally
Aurelia Meijer
Maddie Morano
Abby Myers
Eleni Prodes
Jenny Rizzo
Anna Simon
Mary Nell Smith
Emma Spisak
Lisa Winters
Brie Barraco
Colleen Conway
Lauren Delgado
Carly Gannon
Alexis Horst
Madison Hutson
Kelsey Love
Lauren McNally
Maddie Morano
Evelyn Murray
Abby Myers
Eleni Prodes
Madison Reese
Anna Simon
Emma Spisak
Elena Vos

Grace Wallis
Hannah Zemaitis
Brie Barraco
Katelyn Crist
Lauren Delgado
Carly Gannon
Sophia Gladieux
Madison Hutson
Kelsey Love
Abby Myers
Caroline Myers
Aubrey Mytych
Brianna O’Donnell
Eleni Prodes
Jemma Punch
Madison Reese
Meghan Reese
Anna Simon
Emma Spisak
Elena Vos

Grace Wallis
Hannah Zemaitis
Brie Barraco
Bree Bednarski

2022

2023

2024

2022

2009
2011
2012
2013
2014

Lauren Delgado
Carly Gannon
Sophia Gladieux
Anouk Knuvers
Julia Lamb
Kelsey Love
Caroline Myers
Madison Reese
Meghan Reese
Aubrey Semler
Gery Schnarrs
Anna Simon
Emma Spisak
Elena Vos

Grace Wallis
Carly Gannon
Sophia Gladieux
Anouk Knuvers
Julia Lamb
Kelsey Love
Madison Reese
Meghan Reese
Gery Schnarrs
Elena Vos

Carly Gannon
Sophia Gladieux
Anouk Knuvers
Julia Lamb

Gery Schnarrs
Hannah Schreckengaust
Julienne van Bekkum
Phia Gladieux
Anouk Knuvers
Julia Lamb

Riley O’Donnell
Gery Schnarrs
Hannah Schreckengaust
Carly Seal
Morgan Snyder
Katelyn Strawser
Julienne van Bekkum

NCAA ELITE 90 AWARD

Gery Schnarrs

CoSIDA ACADEMIC
ALL-DISTRICT

Amy Bonenberger (second team)
Kelsey Amy (first team)

Kelsey Amy (first team)

Laura Gebhart (first team)

Laura Gebhart (first team)
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2000
2011
2012
2014

AIAW ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM

1981

NCAA ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM

1982
1986
1990
1991

1993
2007

2022

1982

1980
1981

CoSIDA ACADEMIC
ALL-AMERICAN

Traci Anselmo
Kelsey Amy
Kelsey Amy
Laura Gebhart

Candy Finn
Brenda Stauffer
Tracy Houston

Judy Mahaffey
Brenda Stauffer
Diane Schleicher
Kristen Winters
Susan Bisignaro
Michele Brennan
Becca Main
Shaun Banta
Jen Beaumont
Jen Long

Allison Scola
Mallory Weisen
Sophia Gladieux
Anna Simon

NATIONAL
PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Brenda Stauffer

BRODERICK AWARD

Jeannie Fissinger
Candy Finn

HONORS AND AWARDS

|
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U.S. NATIONAL TEAMS & OLYMPIC ATHLETES

Four former Nittany Lions have competed in the Olympics. In 1980, Chris Larson and former Penn State Head Coach Charlene Morett-Curtiss qualified for
the Olympic Team that was set to compete in Moscow. The U.S. did not compete in those games due to the boycott, but Morett and Larson made the team
again four years later in Los Angeles and won the bronze medal. That year, Brenda Stauffer also competed for the United States, giving that squad three
former Penn State players on its experience. Then, last year, Penn State’s very own Phia Gladieux earned a spot on the United States Olympic Team that
competed in the Paris ‘24 Games. Gladieux became the fourth Penn Stater to represent the nation in the Olympics.

FIELD HOCKEY

¢ 2000 Maegan Galie ¢ 2001 Kiley Kulina
Tracey Larson 2005 Jen Long
Eleanor Stone Allison Scola
\ Traci Anselmo 2006 Jen Long
\ 2001 Tracey Larson Allison Scola
2008 Jen Long 2007 Allison Scola
Allison Scola 2011 Jenna Chrismer
© 2009  Alison Scola : Laura Gebhart
2013 Laura Gebhart : Lauren Purvis
NITTANY LIONS ON 2014  Laura Gebhart © 2013  Laura Gebhart
U.S. NATIONAL TEAM : 2015  LauraGebhart : Moira Putsch
2016 Amanda Dinunzio 2014 Moira Putsch
1978 Barb Doran 2017 Amanda Dinunzio 2015 Moira Putsch
Candy Finn 2019 Gini Bramley 2016 Gini Bramley
Jeannie Fissinger 2020 Gini Bramley : Skyler Fretz
Chris Larson 2021 Jenny Rizzo Madison Morano
Charlene Morett 2022 Mackenzie Allessie Jenny Rizzo
Jan Snyder Jenny Rizzo 2017 Gini Bramley
1979 Candy Finn 2024 Phia Gladieux Jenny Rizzo
Jeannie Fissinger 2025 Phia Gladieux 2020 Grace Wallis
Chris Larson Jenny Rizzo 2021 Mackenzie Allessie
Charlene Morett
n Snyder
g0 ool U.S. NATIONAL DEVEL- @ U.S. UNDER-19 TEAM
Charlene Morett OPM ENTAL TEAM
1981 Jeannie Fissinger 2009  Laura Gebhart 2012 Moira Putsch
Chris Larson 2010  Laura Gebhart 2019 Meghan Reese
Charlene Morett 2011 Laura Gebhart Brie Barraco
1982  Chris Larson 2012  Laura Gebhart Grace Wallis
Charlene Morett 2018 Jenny Rizzo
1983 Chris Larson 2019 Jenny Rizzo U.S. UNDER-23 TEAM
Charlene Morett 2020 Jenny Rizzo
Brenda Stauffer 2021 Brie Barraco 1987 Diane Schleicher
1984 Chris Larson Grace Wallis 2017 Carly Celkos
Charlene Morett
Brenda Stauffer
1991 Michele Brennan U,S, UNDER-21 TEAM
Jen Stewart
Eleanor Stone 1980 Jeannie Fissinger
1992 Eleanor Stone 1981 Brenda Stauffer
1993 Eleanor Stone 1982 Brenda Stauffer
1994 Becca Main 1989 Kristen Winters
Eleanor Stone 1990 Kristen Winters
1995 Tara Maguire 1992 Kirstie Benedict
Eleanor Stone Tara Maguire
1996 Eleanor Stone Jill Pearsall
1999 Tracey Larson 2000 Maegan Galie
Eleanor Stone Jill Martz
Traci Anselmo
|
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ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS

A Bozarth, Chris 1970-71 Czlecz, Jeanette 1967
Abdo, Annie 2010-12 Bradley, Thyra 1970 D
Acosta, Sofia 2022-24 Bram, Allyson 1995 Danser. Laura 1973
Ad K 1973 Bramley, Gini 2015-18 ’
ams, Karen Davis, Lynne 1968-69
) Braun, Nancy 1966-68
Aden-Buie, Aubrey 2008 Davis. Robin 1970
) Brazer, Elena 1987 ’
Akstin, Megan 2004-05 Dawes. Pat 1969-70
) ) Breisch, Jeanne 1983 ’
Aldrich, Katie 1968 Deal, Nancy 1976-79
Alexander, Joanne 1983-84 Breneman, Katie 2011-14 Deaterly, Mary 1964
Allessie, Mackenzie 2021-23 Brennan, Michelle 1988-91 Deem. Maia 1978
. Bretherick, Karen 1974-75 ’
Allison, Hannah 2009-12 ' ' Delgado, Lauren 2020-24
Alloway, Lauren 2008-11 Britton, Madison 2024 " .
Y, Dembrowski, Katie 2015-18
. Broahead, Charlotte 1964
Alwine, Lauren 2012 DeMito, Sherry 1990
Amv. Kelse 2009-12 Brooks, Linda 1966 ’ ‘
Y, Yy o Dengler, Bonnie 1982
Anderson, Karen 1982-83 Brown, Mimi 1970-71 ot
’ 5 Miri 1969 Deodate, Christine 1998
Andrews, Katie 2011-14 rown, Miriam Deverka, Aby 2024
Angelo, Arlene 1972-75 Bruggemeier, Emily 2014-15 DeWan. Hlise o004
Annibale, Danielle 1989-92 Bryan, Kimberly 1984 )
Buck. J 1988-89 DeWitt, Barb 1967
Anselmo, Traci 1997-2000 uck, Jenny : .
Bullard, Emily 2022-23 Dias, Deb 1989
Atkinson, Heather 1991-93 ’ . . Dickens, Sarah 2006-07
Auchenbach, Cheryl 1976 Bullard, Victoria 1974 . ‘
Y Burkholder, Carol 1966 Dlnur.mo, Amanca 2011-14
B Burnes, Lynn 1987 D.|OI’IO, Carla 1972
Bacon, Chase 2004-06 Burnett, Patti 1971-72 Disque, Sally 1ort
Bailey, Kathleen 1987-88 Buttinger, Natalie 2010, 12-14 Dobler, Susan 1965-66
Baker, Betty 1968 Donald, Cindy 2007-08
Baker, Janet 1970 C Donovan, E. 1968
Banta, Shaun 2004-07 Doran, Barbéra 1971-74
Brie Barraco 2019-23 Canhil, Laura 2006-09 Drefeée, Jamie 1996
Bartolacci, Gina 2006-09 Cahill, Sara 2002-05 DrelSlgmeyfzr. lSyd 2018-19
Bauman, Linda 1966 Camp, Demere 1967 Dudek, Christine 2006-09
Beam, Jenny 2003-04 Camp, Emily 1968 Duffey, Sharon 1974-76
Beaumont Jen 2005-08 Campbell, Erin 1993 Dunphy, Marguerite 1982-83
Bednarski, Bree 2017-21 Cannon, Shay 2014-17
Behler, Ji 1985-86 Carey, Jamie 1993, 96 E
Carlson, Jan 1976
Bender, Kate 1999-2002 Castor Dot 107875 Eckert, Amanda 2001-04
Benedict, Kirstie 1990-93 astor, beooie : . )
Edler, Janise Louise 1965
Celkos, Carly 2013-16
Benner, Karen 1980
Chamberlain. A 1974 Ehmann, Andrea 1987
Berrena, Natalie 2002-05 amberiain, Anne .
Ehresman, Connie 1986-89
Chang, Helen 1971-73
Bertelot, Joyce 1978 f
Chanin. A 1966 Ehret, Emilee 2013-16
Bervinchak, Lisa 1986-88 apin, Ann ’
) Ellison, N. 1968
: Chen, Elizabeth 1984
Bauman, Linda 1966
I Chrismer, Jenna 2011-14 Emery, Wendy 1976-79
Birosik, Brooke 2013-16 '
GCicchinelii. Vi 1981-84 Ertzberger, Lauren 2006
Bisignaro, Susan 1988-91 icchinedl, Vilma ) »
. o Cienki. Janet 1969 Ewan, Patricia 1979-80
Bittman, Heidi 1977-78 )
Blais, Chris 1993-94 Ciesielka, Carol 1973
Blasco, Natalie 2004-07 Cincera, Jil 1987-90 F
Blood, Deanna 1988 Cini, Karen 1968 Faas, Amy 1989
Boeren, Renee 1986 Clough, Lee 1985 Farrell, Emily 2020-22
Bollinger, Holly 1993-96 Gohanne, P 1968 Faustner, Linda 1965-67
Bonenberger, Amy 2006-09 Coill, Ellen 1980 Ferrell, Heather 1984-85
Borger, Lisa 1984 Coletta, Jen 1992-95 Ferrer, Theresa 1975-76
Bovelander, Bes 2016-17 Concini, Kelly 1999-2002 Field, Gretchen 1967
Bow, Melanie 1986 Conley, Cort 2014-18 Field, Jody 1975-78
Boyle, Jacqueline 1982-84 Conroy, Heather 2000-08 Fielder, Michele 1977-78, 81
Conway, Colleen 2015-19

|
I 28 TW/INSTA: @PennStateFH // re: PennStateFieldHockey // GoPSUsports.com



ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS

Findlay, Ann
Finn, Candy
Fissinger, Jeannie
Florio, Marsha
Foley, Mary Ann
Frame, Karen
Frame, Kathy
Frates, Chelle
Freeman, Natalie
Fretz, Skyler
Fuchs, Jean
Fuhrman, Abby
Fysinger, Robin

G

Galie, Maegan
Gannon, Carly
Garwood, Rebecca
Gebhart, Laura
Gehman, Marcia
Gehris, Lindsey
Geller, Miriam
Gemberling, Teri
Gerber, Jacki
Gerhart, Margaret
Gerstenberger, Suzanne
Gilburg, Stacy
Ginder, Marci
Gladieux, Sophia
Gochnauer, Kirsten
Goerlich, Pat
Goodman, Lisa
Gorlaski, Heather
Gorman, Debbie
Graber, Nora
Grap, Karin
Graves, Hilary
Gray, Laurie
Grzywacz, Brittany

Guertin, Connie

H

Haag, Marilyn
Haas, Angie
Haegele, Casey
Hahn, Susan
Hallowell, Betty
Halsey, Peggy
Halus, Ayla
Hammerle, Holly
Hannigan, Gwen
Harland, Janet
Harlocker, Mary Ann

1971-73
1978-81
1977-80
1981-84
1986-88
1974-75
1974-75
1988-90
2023-24
2014-17
1970-72
2010-13
1972

1997-2000
2020-23
1976-77
2011-14
1981-82
1998-99
1984-87
1969-72
1979-81
1973-74
1969
1988-91
2000
2020-24
2013-16
1964
1971
1995-98
1972-75
1999
2001-04
1975
1980-83
2010-13
1964-65

1967-68
1995-98
2011-14
1976-77
1964

1964

2009-12
1964-66
1973-74
1971-72
1966

FIELD HOCKEY

Harper, Becky
Harrington, Erin
Harris, Marcia
Hartleb, Betsy
Haythornthwaite, Jane
Heininger, Barb
Heininger, Suzanne
Heiser, Kelly
Hermann, Shawn
Herold, Taylor
Hersperger, Viriginia
Hess, Debbie
Hicks, Kim

Higgins, Delani
High, Catherine
High, Fay

Himes, Heather
Hoffines, Cindy
Hoffmeister, Eleanor
Hoffsmith, Brooke
Hoffsmith, Erica
Hoinski, Leigh Ann
Hoke, Barbara
Hoke, Lauren
Holberg, Joyce
Holland, Debbi
Hopkins, Anne
Horrocks, Donna
Horst, Alexis
Hostetler, Bekah
Houston, Tracy
Howard, Kelly
Hoysted, Karen
Hughes, Alexandra
Hughes, Monica
Huntzinger, Beth
Hussey, Stephanie
Hutchings, Lorraine
Hutson, Madison

Hvorecky, Janice

Intorre, Cheree

Isert, Tracy

J

Jackson, Evelyn
Jackson, Virginia
Jacobsen, Susan
Jaskol, Sandra
Javens, Johanna
Jennes, Ella
Johnston, Gretchen

1972-75
2003
1965-66
1970
1975-76
1966-69
1969, 72
1989-92
1986
2011-14
1976
1973-75
1993-97
2014-17
1965
1970-72
1973
1966
1965-66, 68
2006-09
2004-06
1990-93
1981
1979-80
1976-79
1970-71
1982-83
1965-67
2017-19
2002-05
1979-82
1986-87, 89
1987
1982-85
1981-84
1967
2015
1969-72
2017-20
1973-74

1973
1982-83

1972
1964-66
1978
1979
1979-80
2022-24
1968

Johnston, Julie
Joines, Shannon
Jones, Cynthia
Jones, Karen

Jordan, Barbara

K

Karpinski, Cynthia
Kasper, Sara
Kassab, Chris
Kenney, Jacqueline
Kerstetter, Haley
Kidder, Lynette
Kingsbury, Erin
Kinnear, Wendy
Kinsel, Lois

Klein, Kathy

Kline, Cassie
Kline, Sue
Klinetob, Nancy
Klingler, Ashtin
Klingler, Emily
Knuvers, Anouk
Koffenberger, Jane
Kofroth, Irene
Kolongowski, Ann
Kolongowski, Marcy
Koterba, Robin
Kranzley, Gwen
Krieber, Debi
Kropp, Barbara
Krouse, Gretchen
Krouse, Karen
Kulina, Kiley
Kuntz, Sharon
Kurley, Debbie

L

Lamb, Julia
Lammey, Dawn
Lamparter, Debbie
Land, Beverly
Landis, Heidi
Langton, Sarah
Larson, Carol
Larson, Chris
Larson, Kelly
Larson, Tracey
Lauth, Ally

Lear, Jeanette
Legel, Timarie
Legel, Annelise
Lemyre, Elizabeth
Lentz, Sharon

1987-90
1986-89
1969

1976-78
1981-82

1978-79
1998-99
1970-73
2010-13
2012-15
1987-90
2000

1967-69
1972

1985-86, 88-89

2015-18
1969-71
1972

2011-13
2015-18
2021-24
1979-82

1997-2000
1988-89, 91-92

1993-95
1970-71
1971-73
1972
1974
1967
1964

1998-2001

1991-94
1983

2021-24
1995-98
1969-70
1973
1993-97
1996
1974
1973-77
2001-03
1996-99
2012
1968-70
2000-03
2003-06
1976
1969-70
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Leuchte, Heidi
Licata, Kylie

Linde, Beth

Long, Britney
Long, Janelle
Long, Jen
Longstreth, Jessica
Love, Kelsey
Lovelace, Terri
Lympany, Sue

M

MaclLeod, Pamela
Macon, Leslie
Madison, Nancy
Maguire, Tara
Mahaffey, Judy
Main, Becca
Maine, Elizabeth
Malinich, Lisa
Malone, Debra
Mandracchia, Meredith
Mannarino, Joni
Mannino, Sophia
Mannion, Carter
Marshall, Shelly
Martin, Suzane
Martindale, Jane
Martz, Jill

Marvel, Bethany
Maser, Carey
Mattson, Linda
McBride, Jen
McCarthy, Mary
McCartin, Casey
McConnell, Linda
McCoy, Susie
McCulley, Emmy
McCullough, Jean
McFadden, Noreem
McGinley, Christine
McKinney, Kym
McMenamin, Morgan
McMonagle, Cheri
McNally, Lauren
Mechan, Candy
Meeder, Jill
Meeder, Lynn
Meehan, Cynthia
Meijer, Aurelia
Meister, Shelly
Mell, Lix
Merriman, Va.

| » &)

1999-2000
2011-14
1973
2005-07
1998-2000
2005-08
2008-09
2020-23
1977-80
1970-71

1978
1969-71
1972
1992-95
1979-82
1990-93
1974
1987
1977-79
1991-94
1975-77
2021-24
1981
1989-90
1977
1966
1999-2002
2006-09
2003-06
1980-83
1988-89
1983-86
2008-10
1971-73
1974-75
2024
1965-66
1986
1990-93
1995-98
2022-23
1984-85
2015-19
1980
1972-73
1968
1979-82
2015-18
1992-95
1975
1968

Meves, Ali

Meyer, Jolene
Miller, Jen

Miller, Kristen
Mink, Bethany
Minor, Raleigh
Mitinger, Jean
Monahan, Michele
Monastero, Lisa
Montheith, Leslie
Moon, Christine
Mooney, Suzanne
Moragan, Mary
Morano, Kasey
Morano, Madison
Morett, Charlene
Morgan, Eileen
Morrison, Maureen
Mullan, Kathy
Mulvey, Susan
Mundie, Barbara
Murchie, Jane
Musca, Mary
Myers, Abby
Myers, Caroline
Mytych, Aubrey

N

Neave, Tracy

Nissi, Grace

O

Oates, Kristen
Obert, Ann
O’Brien, Francine
Obrzut, Nancy
O’Connor, Shelley
O’Donnell, Brianna
O’Donnell, Cynthia
O’Donnell, Kerry
O’Donnel, Riley
O’Leary, Maureen

P

Palahnuk, Stacia
Parisi, Eleanor
Parsons, Cindy
Parsons, Susan
Parzanese, Sharon
Pascoe, Denise
Patterson, Mary Sue

2007-09
1973
2006-09
2003-05
2012-14
1986
1981-83
1983-86
1982
1980
1980
1985
1971-73
2014-17
2016-19
1975-78
1986
1976-77
1968-70, 72
1986-87
1982-83
1964
1974
2017-20
2021-23
2019-20

1984-85
2014

1986
1985
1972-75
1967
1989
2019-21
1976
2024
2024
1990

1983-86
1967
1972-78
1977-79
1966
1987
1977-80

Pearsall, Jill
Petchel, Jordan
Petrick, Sue Carolyn
Poley, Leslie
Polin, Cohanne
Prakken, Marty
Prewitt, Victoria
Pribula, Shari
Prodes, Eleni
Punch, Jemma
Purvis, Lauren
Purvis, Jenny
Putsch, Moira

R

Radzinski, Jill
Rapino, Ann Marie
Ratcliffe, Sally
Raven, Di

Razzi, Lorraine
Reddig, Whitney
Reed, Julie
Reese, Madison
Reese, Meghan
Rhein, Danielle
Rhoads, Barbara
Rhodes, Sue
Rickards, Karen
Rickards, Susan
Rigby, Michele
Ringer, Nancy
Ritter, Susan
Rizzo, Jenny
Robinson, Mandy
Roepke, Kathleen
Roger, Mary Lou
Rogers, Anna
Royer, Candy
Rumberger, Kathy
Rundegren, J.
Rusert, Amy

S

Sanders, Lydia
Saulnier, Julie
Schaefer, Kristen
Schaefer, Mary
Scheller, Sally Jo
Scherer, Lynn
Schlater, Doreen
Schleicher, Diane
Schlener, Alex
Schnarrs, Gery

ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS

1991-94
2007-08
1965
1975
1969
1965-67
1997
1984-85
2018-20
2019-22
2010-13
2007-09
2016-18

1985-88
1983-84
1981
1967
1982-85
2010-13
1984-85
2019-22
2018-22
1994-96
1976-78
1966-69
1980-83
1978-81
2001-04
1973-75
1973-75
2015-18
1996, 98-2000
1984
1968
1983
1970
1969-70
1968
1988

1983

1988-89
2009-11
2001-03
1977-80
1989-90
1981-84
1986-87
2009-11
2021-24
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ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS

Schnellenbach, Karen 1976-78
Schreckengaust, Hannah 2024
Schriver, Molly 2002-05
Schroeder, Lisa 1984-85
Scola, Allison 2005-08
Scott, Sarah 1994-96
Scott, Sharon 1975-77
Scott, Sue 1964-65
Seal, Carly 2024
Seitz, Linda 1966
Semler, Aubrey 2022-24
Seygal, Linda 1968-69
Seymour, Jeanette 1967
Sgrignoli, Lana 1990
Shannon, Colleen 1978-79
Shannon, Maureen 1984
Shaton, Penny 1965-67
Shedd, Barbara 1969
Sheehan, Anne 1981-82
Shelly, Jo 1975-77
Sherer, Lynn 1988
Shilkret, Tracey 1987-90
Shindler, Lyndell 1970-73
Shoemaker, Cynthia 1977
Shulzitski, Meredith 1998-2001
Shupp, Jodi 1967
Shuster, Pam 1970-71
Sibson, Joni 1964-65, 67
Silversten, Lauren 1985-86
Simon, Anna 2018-21
Smart, Jean 1984
Smith, Bonnie 1967
Smith, Jamie 1994-98
Smith, Mary Nell 2015-18
Smith, Megan 1987
Smith, Renee 1986
Smutzer, Linda 1967
Snyder, Jan 1978-80
Snyder, Morgan 2024
Solvibile, Donna 1983-85
Sommers, Sue 1984-87
Sorieor, Julie 1971-73
Spealler, Julie 1994-97
Spies, Maya 1965, 68
Spisak, Emma 2017-21
Sposito, Julie 1997-99
Spratt, Meghann 1993-96
St. Clair, Rhona 1984
St. John, Sue 1970
Stairs, Amy 1989-92
Stang, Lee 1975-77
Stanton, J. 1968
Stauffer, Brenda 1979-82

FIELD HOCKEY

Stauffer, Tracy
Stauser, Cristi
Stephan, Barbara
Stewart, Jen
Stodefalke, Kerstin
Stokes, Beth
Stone, Eleanor
Stoner, Neilye
Stranzl, Lori
Strawser, Katelyn
Streeton, Nancy
Swarr, Liberty
Sylvester, Sherrie
Szegda, Kathy

T

Tambroni, Madison
Taylor, Carol
Taylor, Drew
Taylor, Riley
Thomas, Faith
Thomas, Terri
Thompson, Beth
Thompson, Paulette
Tinnuci, Sharon
Trone, Sandy
Tuthill, Maureen

U

Usko, Joni

V

van Bekkum, Julienne
Van Bodegom-Smith, Jill
Vaughan, Rebecca
Vitale, Chris

Vizzo, Torey

Volla, Sonje

Vos, Elena

Voystock, Karen

wW

Wagenseller, Kathy
Walker, Abigail
Wallace, Karen
Wallis, Grace
Ward, Karen
Ward, Susan
Wathan, Sandy
Watkins, Lynn
Watts, Kathryn

1987-88
1985
1974-76
1989-92
1980
1984-87
1988-91
2000-03
1986-87
2024
1974
1994-95
1981-83
1966

2022-24
1985-86
2022-24
2022-23
1966-67
1980

1982-83
1991-94
1978-81
1965-66
1967-68

1982

2023-24
1977-80
1985-87
1983-86
1993-95
1995-98
2019-22
1967

1964
1994-95
1965, 67-68
2019-22
1971
1973-76
1964
1973-75
1976

Weaver, Amy
Weaver, Nikki
Webb, Jenn
Weikel, Terri
Weinburger, Myra
Weisen, Mallory
Wentzel, Linda
West, Kellie
West, Sue
Weston, Kathryn
Wickens, Louise
Wilde, Carolyn
Wilkerson, Cenna
Will, Emily
Williamson, Elaine
Willits, Lydia
Winans, Karen Bell
Winters, Kristen
Winters, Lisa
Wirth, Paityn
Wood, Eleanor
Wood, Kiersten
Wood, Marjorie
Worjeck, Helen
Worley, Tami
Wright, Rene

Y

Yocom, Margaret
Yoder, Susan
Youndt, Lorraine
Young, Gail

Z

Zemaitis, Hannah
Zimmerman, Sally
Zinkavich, Annie
Zoble, Judy
Zuck, Donna
Zug, Daneen

Zukowski, Monica

1989-91
1990
1996-97
1989
1966
2004-07
1969
1985-86
1972-75
1965
1966
1979-80
2000
1998-2000
1977
1966
1965
1987-90
2015-18
2019
1966
2004-07
1965
1964
1985-88
1980-83

1966

1988-89
1968-69
1965-67

2020-21
1984-87
2000-03
1968
1976
2007-10
1965



